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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

Camp Cropper CID Office 

22d Miiitary Police Battalion (CID), APO AE 09342 

18 Feb 2010 

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - 3RD FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI - 
0050-2006-CID789-78461 - 51-19A 

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
1. 15 MAR 2006, 1330 - 15 MAR 2006, 1330; 344TH FIELD MEDICAL HOSPITAL, 

EMERGENCY TRAUMA ROOM , BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, 
ABU GHRAIB 09342, IRAQ 

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 15 MAR 2006, 1340 

INVESTIGATED BY: 

SUBJECT: 
1. NONE, ; [DEATH BY NATURAL CAUSES] (NFI) 

VICTIM: 
1. MUHYL TALIB UMAR (DECEASED); (DOB); (POB); MALE; WHITE; 

BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER 
ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ, ARMED FORCES AFRICA, CANADA, EUROPE 

P181101§41PIMMOOKIIIIIPPIN10111• 
6mstarasississteekkarraisr 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 31709 
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& MIDDLE EAST 09342: XZ ; [DEATH BY NATURAL CAUSES] 

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

This is an Operation Iraqi Freedom Investigation. 

On 3 Nov 08, Headquarters, USACIDC, received notification that Mr 
medic at Abu Ghraib Detention Facility in 2006, alleged the Mr. MUHYI die 
negligence after he experienced complications associated with diabetes. Mr b(6), b(7)(C) 

requested to transport Mr. MUHYI to the Emergency Room three times prior to 
was denied permission and instructed to leave Mr. MUHYI. 

After a thorough investigation and a review of the totality of the investigative facts and witness 
interviews, the initial complaint made by Mr (6), b(7)(C) ould not be substantiated or refuted. 

Further investigation revealed on 7 Jan 10, this office received the Armed Forces Medical 
Examiner's (AFME) Consultation Report which reflected the Medical Examiner concurred with 
the submitted cause and manner of death. 

Further investigation revealed on 3 Feb 10, this office received USACIDC Investigative 
Directive 0520-08-CID001, directing the cause of death be changed to Death by Natural Causes. 

STATUTES: 

NIA 

EXHIBITS: 

ADDED ATTACHED: 

33. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of S 	 Feb 10. , (6), b(7)(C), 

34. AFME Consultation Report, 18 Dec 09. 

35. Legal Opine of LTC 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

22 Jan 10. 

•PLTIreirrirmistimmkii 
Imirmlim.•••••••••••• 

ACLU DDII CID R0131710 
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ADDED NOT ATTACHED: 

NONE 

The originals of Exhibits 33 and 35 are maintained in the files of USACIDC. The originals of 
Exhibit 34 are maintained in the files of AFME, Armed Forces Institute of Pathology, 
Washington, DC. 

STATUS: This is a 3rd Final Supplement Report. There is no further investigative activity 
anticipated. 

Commander's Report of Disciplinary or Administrative Action (DA Form 4833) is not required. 

CID reports of investigation are subject to a Quality Assurance review by CID higher 
headquarters. 

3 

I lilt VV I' JIL.1411-+ soli V-1111-.1 

ACLU DDII CID R0131711 

000003 ACLU-RDI 5529 p.18



   

• 

   

Report Prepared By: 

  

Special Agent 

  

Special Agent 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Dir, USACRC, Ft Belvoir, VA 
CDR, 3d MP GRP (CID). Forest Park, GA, ATTN: OPS 
DIR, Armed Forces Institute of Pathology, AFIP Annex - Bldg 102, 1413 Research 
Blvd, Rockville, MD 
22ND MP BN CID (Mail Box) (email only) 
CDR, 22nd MP Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq, APO AE 09342 (email only) 
Deputy CDR, 22nd MP Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq, APO AE 09342 (email 
only) 
OPS, 22ND MP BN (email only) 
CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-COP-CO, Ft BeNoir. VA 22060 
FILE 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

Camp Cropper CID Office 
22d Military Police Battalion (CID), APO AE 09342 

08 Jan 2010 

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION -21D FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL/SSI - 
0050-2006-CID789-78461 5H9B 

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
1. 15 MAR 2006, 1330 - 15 MAR 2006, 1330; 344TH FIELD MEDICAL HOSPITAL, 

EMERGENCY TRAUMA ROOM , BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, 
ABU GHRAIB 09342, IRAQ 

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 15 MAR 2006, 1340 

INVESTIGATED BY: 

SUBJECT: 
I. NONE, ; [UNDETERMINED MANNER OF DEATH] (NFI) 

VICTIM: 
1. MUHYI, TALIB UMAR (DECEASED); (DOB); (POB); MALE; WHITE; 

BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER 
• ( • ), • ( )( ) ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ, ARMED FORCES AFRICA, CANADA, EUROPE 

yin I 	 09342; XZ ; [UNDETERMINED MANNER OF DEATH] 

1 
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EMPLIPOPKWINI 

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

This is an Operation Iraqi Freedom Investigation. 

On 3 Nov 08, Headquarters, USACIDC, received notification that Mr (6), b(7)(C) who served as a 
medic at Abu Ghraib Detention Facility in 2006, alleged the Mr. MUHYI di-d a a re utt of 
negligence after he experienced complications associated with diabetes. Mr (6), b(7)(C) reported 
he requested to transport Mr. MUHYI to the Emergency Room three times prior to his death, but 
was denied permission and instructed to leave Mr. MUHYI. 

After a thorough investigation and a review 
interviews, the initial complaint made by Mr 

b(6) b(7)(C) 
lity of the investigative facts and witness 
could not be substantiated or refuted. 

Further investigation revealed on 7 Jan 10, this office received the Armed Forces Medical 
Examiner's (AFME) Consultation Report which reflected the Medical Examiner concurred with 
the submitted cause and manner of death. 

STATUTES: 

N/A 

EXHIBITS: 

ADDED ATTACHED: 

A 	Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of S. (6), b(7)(C) !an 

,N2. AFME Consultation Report, 18 Dec 09. 

ADDED NOT ATTACHED: 

NONE 

The originals of Exhibits 31 and 32 are attached to the USACRC copy of this report. 

2 

ainwrmilamommlioniftiP 

ACLU DDII CID R0131714 

000006 ACLU-RDI 5529 p.21



• • 
111111611.11141111110PMPIMPRINIMR■ 

domiamirommiammilim. 

STATUS: This is a 2nd Final Supplement Report. There is no further investigative activity 
anticipated. Commander's Report of Disciplinary or Administrative Action (DA Form 4833) is 
not required. 

CID reports of investigation are subject to a Quality Assurance review by CID higher 
headquarters. 

Report Prepared By: 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
Report Approved By: 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
Special Agent 	 peel 'gent ) 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Dir, USACRC, Ft Belvoir, VA 
CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-COP-CO, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 
Cdr, 3D MP GRP (CID), USACIDC, Fort Gillem, GA 30297 
DIR, AFIP, OAFME WASH -em °LAS rn 
22ND MP BN CID (Mail Box) 4 rn ok_j c-0.1  
CDR, 22nd MP Battalion (CID), Camp Victory,iraq, APO AE 09342 -e4Y10-,-.0  rYL-C` 
Deputy CDR, 22nd MP Battalion (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq, APO AE 09342 tv 1  0,A 

OPS, 22ND MP BN .0 mcg 
FILE 

3 
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b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

Camp Cropper CID Office 

24th/348th MP DET (CID), Camp Cropper, Iraq APO AE 09342 

10 May 2009 

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION D FINAL SUPPLEMENTAUSSI - 
0050-2006-C1D789-78461 - 5H9B 

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
I. 15 MAR 2006, 1330 - 15 MAR 2006, 1330; 344TH FIELD MEDICAL HOSPITAL, 

EMERGENCY TRAUMA ROOM , BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, 
ABU GHRAIB 09342, IRAQ 

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 15 MAR 2006, 1340 

SUBJECT: 
1. NONE, ; [UNDETERMINED MANNER OF DEATH] (NFI) 

VICTIM: 
1. MUHYI, TALIB UMAR (DECEASED); (DOB); (POB); MALE; WHITE; 

: .II = II • RAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER 
(6), b(7)(C) ABU GHRAIB, IRAQ, ARMED FORCES AFRICA, CANADA, EUROPE 

VIII 	• 09342; XZ ; [UNDETERMINED MANNER OF DEATH] 

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

1 

POPIPIPP111 ”Lor 
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THIS IS AN OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM INVESTIGATION 

2ND FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL: 

On 3 Nov 08, Headquarters, USACIDC, received notification that Mr (6), b(7)(C)ho served as a 
medic at ABU GHRAIB detention faciltity in 2006, alleged that Mr. MUHYI died as a result of 
negligence after he experienced complications associated with diabetes. Mr 

(6), b(7)(C)reported 
he requested to transport Mr. MUHYI to the emergency room three times prior to his death, but 
was denied permission and instructed to leave Mr. MUHYI. 

After a thorough investigation and a review o 
interviews, the initial complaint made by Mr.

b(6)'13- (7)(C) 
ity of the investigative facts and witness 
could not be substantiated or refuted. 

STATUTES: 

N/A 

EXHIBITS: 

ADDED ATTACHED: 

'„,Y. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of S 

/3 I. AIR of S 
(6), b(7)(C) 

26 Nov 08. 

14 1. Statement of Mr 
b(6), b(7)(C) 25 Nov 08. 

.b(6), b(7)(C) Dec 08. 

15 f. Rough Sketch depicting the 344th Field Medical Hosptial, prepared by M 
b8. 

/.4. Evidence/Property Custody Document, 26 Nov 08. 

(6), b(7)(C) 25 Nov 

Medical Records pertaining to Mr. b(6)'  b(7)(C)13 Mar 06. 

( 	Statement of Mr b(6),  b(7)(C)25 Nov 08. 

2 
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lilt. 344th Field Medical Hospital Unit's Roster. 

AIR  of S (6), b(7)(C) 10 Feb 09. 

(6), b(7)(C) 

	

AIR of S 	4 Feb 09. 

Statement of LT 

.23 y2. AIR of S b(6), b(7)(C) 26 Feb 09. 

1,2e AIR of S 

1,6V AIR of S 

jid  3,1. Statement of SF' (6),  b(7)(C) 21 Jan 09. 

X. Statement of PF 

1/71. AIR of S 

II. AIR of SA 

s6 14. AIR of S 

2A!(. Waiver Certificate of CP 
b(6), b(7)(C)

5 Feb 09. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

	

52-?4,  AIR of S 	26 Feb 09. 

354. Statement of CP 
b(6), b(7)(C)9 Feb 09. 

.34 23. AIR of SA 

'5 2,01'.'  AIR of SA 

36  $1. Statement of CO b(6), b(7)(C)  17 Feb 09. 

3 
IMPIPEPPIROPA4M111.11100 

ACLU DDII CID R0131718 

•b(6), b(7)(C) 4 Feb 09. 

.b(6), b(7)(C) 1 Dec 08. 

(6), b(7)(C) 5 Feb 09. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 5 Feb 09. 

, (6), b(7)(C) 13 Mar 09. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 23 Mar 09. 

, (6), b(7)(C) 24 Feb 09. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 7 Apr 09. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 17 Feb 09. 
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ri 274. AIR of S 

Statement of LT 

3  30. AIR of S 

?gs. Statement of 

qt 	AIR. of S 

NOT ATTACHED: 

NONE. 

• (6), b(7)(C) 2 Apr 09. 

Apr 09. 

(6), b(7)(C) , Mar 09. 

19 Mar 09. 

The originals of Exhibits 1 through 4 and 7 through 30 are forwarded with the USACRC copy of 
this report. The original of Exhibit 5 is retained in the files of the Evidence Depository, 
Standards of Conduct Office, FT. Belvoir, VA 22060. The original of Exhibit 6 is retained in 
the files of the Patient Administration Division, 344th Medical Field Hospital, BCCF, AGI. 

STATUS: This is a 2nd Final Supplemental Report. No further investigative activity is 
anticipated at this time. Commander's Report of Disciplinary or Administrative Action is not 
requeired. 

4 
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Report Prepared By: Report Approved By: 

(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C) 
Special Agent 	 Special Agent in Charge 

DISTRIBUTION: 
Dir, USACRC, Ft Belvoir, VA 
CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-COP-CO, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 
Cdr, 3D MP GRP (CID), USACIDC, Fort Gillem, GA 30297 
Cdr, 10th MP BN (CID), Camp Victory, Iraq, APO AE 09342 
Commander, 24th/348th Military Police Detachment, Camp Slayer, Baghdad, Iraq APO 
AE 09342 
Operations Officer, 34th/348th MP DET (CID), Camp Slayer, Baghdad, Iraq APO AE 
09342 
Chief, DSCOPS, USACIDC, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

AFIP, OAFME WASH 
PMO, VBC, IRAQ, APO AE 09342 
FILE 

5 
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A  HDAD, IRAQ; MALE; 
[DEATH BY 

AlmaIsfuneummoidismillimm 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

Abu Ghraib CID Office 

Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghraib, Iraq, Armed Forces Africa, 
Canada, Europe & Middle East 09342 

24 Jun 2006 

MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINALISS1 - 0050-2006-CID789-78461 - 5H9A 

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
1. 15 MAR 2006, 1330 - 15 MAR 2006, 1330; 344TH FIELD MEDICAL HOSPITAL, 

EMERGENCY TRAUMA ROOM , BAGHDAD CENTRAL CONFINEMENT FACILITY, 
ABU GHRAIB 09342, IRAQ 

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 15 MAR 2006, 1340 

INVESTIGATED BY: 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
SUBJEC 

1. UNKNOWN, ; [DEATH BY NATURAL CAUSES] (NFI) 

VICTIM: 
1. MUHYI, TALIB UMAR (DECEASED) ; 

WHITE; INTERNMENT SERIAL NUMBER (ISN) 
NATURAL CAUSES] (NFI) 

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

"This is an Operation Iraqi Freedom Investigation" 

On 15 Mar 06, this office was notified by 1urb(6), b(7)(C) 
Medical Hospital (FMH), Abu Ghraib, Iraq (A 	o a • etainee a ea 

44TH Field 

Investigation revealed MUHYI was transported to the emergency room for decreased urine 
output. Upon arrival at the emergency room, MUHYI died a natural death as a result of 
Complications of Diabetes Mellitus (Diabetic Ketoacidosis). 

1 

difielt4011111OPPIIPPIPEWRIMI  
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•ImmillifirmimoNemeim.P 

STATUTES: 

N/A 

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: 

Attached: 

1. Agent's Investigation Report (AIR) of S 	 6 Mar 06, detailing the initial 
notification; collection of detainee records o 	, to erview of medical personnel; 
collection of preliminary death certificate and medical records. 

2. Photographic Packet containing 12 photographs of MUHYI. 

3. Personal Data Report (PDR) pertaining to MUHYI, 24 May 05. 

4. Detainee Information Management System (DIMS) Blotter pertaining to MUHYI. 15 Mar 06. 

5. Medical Records pertaining to MUHYI, various dates. 

6. Death Certificate, 15 Mar 06, pertaining to MUHYI. 

7. AIR of SA 	 Aberdeen Proving Ground Resident Agency (CID), 
Aberdeen Proving roue , 	05, 25 Mar 06, detailing the receipt of the Request for 

Assistance and attending the autopsy. 

8. Compact Disc containing the images of the autopsy of MUHYI (USACRC and file copy 
only). 

9. AIR of SA 
MUHYI. 

(6), b(7)(C)
r  6 May 06, detailing the receipt of the final autopsy report pertaining to 

10. Autopsy Report, #MEO6-0246, 19 May 06, pertaining to MUHYI. 

11. Compact Disc 060050.789 containing the photographic images and the originals of Exhibit 
2. (USACRC and file copy only). 

Not Attached: 

2 
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None. 

The originals of Exhibits 1, 2, 7 through 9 and 11 are forwarded with the USACRC copy of this 
report. The original of Exhibit 3 and 4 are retained in the database of Task Force 134, Camp 
Victory, IZ. The original of Exhibit 10 is retained in the files of the Armed Forces Institute of 
Pathology, 1413 Research Blvd., Building 102, Rockville, MD. The originals of Exhibits 5 and 6 
are retained in the files of the Patient Administration Division, 344TH Medical Field Hospital, 
BCCI?, AGI. 

STATUS: This is a Final Report. 

3 

ilieRFIFRITIWIIMPRWOMIP 
miiimIlinftwommobougiiimm 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 31723 

000015  ACLU-RDI 5529 p.30



• 
tiesommerimmrem9N 

REPORT PREPARED BY 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
REPORT APPROVED BY 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
S 

Speca• Agent 	 S p ec t a A gen t- n-C harge 

DISTRIBUTION: 
1 - Dir, USACRC, 6010 6th Street, Ft Belvoir, VA 22060(original) 
1 - CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, 6010 6th Street, Ft Belvoir, VA 22060 
I - CDR, 3D MP GP (CID), ATTN: Operations, 4699 N. 1st Street, Forest Park, GA 
30297 
1 - CDR, 10th MP Bn (CID) (ABN), Camp Victory, IZ 09342 (e-mail only, less 
exhibits) 
1 - CDR, 10th MP BN (CID) (ABN), Camp Victory, IZ 09342 (e-mail only, less 
exhibits) 
1 - CDR, 76th MP Det (CID), 10th MP BN (CID), Camp Victory, APO AE 09342 
(e-mail only, less exhibits) 
1 - Chief, DSCOPS, USACIDC, 6010 6th Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 
1 - CDR 96th MP BN BCCF, Abu Ghraib, Iraq APO AE 09342 (e-mail only, less 
exhibits) 
1 - CDR FOB Abu Ghraib, Iraq APO AE 09342 (e-mail only, less exhibits) 
I - CDR Garrison Abu Ghraib, Iraq APO AE 09342 (e-mail only, less exhibits) 
1 - Provost Marshal MNF-I, AL FAW Palace (e-mail only, less exhibits) 
1 - SAC, BCCF, Abu Ghraib, Iraq APO AE 09342 
I - SJA ABU GI-IRAIB, IRAQ APO AE 09342 (e-mail only, less exhibits) 
1 - CDR, MNF-I, TF 134, Camp Victory, IZ 09342 (e-mail only, less exhibits) 
1 - AFIP Dover Port Mortuary, Dover AFB, DE (e-mail only, less exhibits) 
FILE 

4 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

Rol MASER 
	

0050-06-C1 D789-78461 

Page 1 of 2 paves 

mlmonINSPOOPOONIMOIIIIIMPOIOIPIMPOON 

ORGANIZATION 

76
th  MP Det (CID)(FWD)(-), BCCF, AGI, APO AE 09342 

DATE 

/11 kl4e. 0(e  

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: 

About 1340, 15 Mar 06, this office was notified by iLT • (6), b(7)(C) 	 Emergency 

Trauma Room (ETR), 344TH  Field Medical Hospital, Baghdad Central Confinement act ity iFICCFL 
Abu Ghraib, Iraq (AGI), that a detainee had died at the hospital. 

About 1355, 15 Mar 06, SA • (6), b(7)(C) 	LTC (DR) $(6), b(7)(C) 
344th  Field Medical Hospital BCCF AG!. LT 0 

(6), b(7)(C) rated MUHYI h.. seen transported s ue to a 

d urine output. LTC 
(6), b(7)(C)stated upon MUHYI'S arrival at the hospital he was dead. LTC 

begun Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) on the detainee and intubated him 

as well. LT o
b(6), b(7)(C) stated they had given the detainee approximately four doses of Epinephrine and 

Atropine as we as part of their life saving measures. At approximately 1330, 15 Mar 06, LTC 
(6), b(7)(C) 

 

pronounced the detainee dead and related the preliminary cause of death was Diabetic Ketoaci o OS1S d uie to 

Type 1 Diabetes. 

About 1405, 15 Mar 06, S • • 
no signs of apparent injuries 

6), • 	xposed photographs of the body of MUHYI which showed 
ee 	ograp is Packet for details) 

AGENTS COMMENT: S 
Iraq, who arrived at BCCF, 	on 

as advised the detainee was a transfer from Camp Bucca, 
6. 

About 1535, 15 Mar 06, S 	b(7)(C) obtained the Personal Data Report (PDR) of MUHYI from 
the Biometrics Automated Toolset System (BATS), BCCF, AGI. (See PDR for details) 

About 1700, 15 Mar 06, SGT 9 (6), b(7)(C) 	 96TH  MP BN, BCCF, AGI, contacted this 

office and stated MUHYI had been sprayed by Oleoresin Capsicum (OC) prior to his arrival to the 344TH  

Field Medical Hospital for failure to follow camp rules. 

About 1720, 15 Mar 06, SA $ (6), b(7)(C) •btained the blotter for MUHYI from the Detainee 
Information Management System (DIMS). The blotter showed MUHYI had been sprayed with OC about 
1131, 15 Mar 06 and trauma had been called. The blotter then shows the detainee was transported to the 
hospital about 1312, 15 Mar 06. (See DIMS for details) 

About 1900, 15 Mar 06, S .b(6), b(7)(C) oordinated with SSG 

AD, 344th  Medical Field Hospital, BCCF, AGI and obtained a copy of the pre immary seat 
certificate and medical records pertaining to MUHYI. (See medical records and death certitiente 

details) 

About 1130, 16 Mar 06, SA (6), b(7)(C) -interviewed LTC 	to determine if he h 

informed MUHYI had been sprayed with OC prior to his arrival at the ospital to which LTC 

(Automated) 
PROTECTIVE MARKING IS AceLtuR ppii CID ROI 31725 

AUTOMATIC TERMINATION (Para I , 

000017 

13(6),13(7)(C). 

(6), b(7)(C) 
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(Automated) 

AoTP01=TEL/1:17c4, 1G4 LfaVCW,DDII CID ROI 31726 

000018 

Rol wl11.13EA 0050-06-CID769-78461 
AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-2 Page 2 of 2 pages 

relliMPLIIIMAIMMIIWYNEk 

BASIS FOR INVESTS b(6),b(7)(C) 

stated yes. LT 	stated MiTHYI'S condition was not caused by being sprayed with OC nor did it 
have an adverse effect on MUHYI causing his symptoms to worsennLAST ITEM111 

DRGANIZATKak 

76th  MP Det (C10)(FAND)(-), BCCF, AG1, APO AE 09342 

DATE 

/1, Alai— 04 

EXHIBLT 

CID FO 
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0050-06-C1D789-78461 

PHOTOGRAPH PACKET 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PHOTOGRAPHS 

1-12 	 Photographs depicting head to feet views of 
detainee. 

EXHIBIT e2  

 

6 . Ai ....11ArialedEl adayiktZt771011 irltrIRO I 31727 
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Preview/Reader - Person UMAROLIB MUHYI 
(6), b(7)(C) 

2.30.227.81 

41050 06 00189  78461 

PERSONAL DATA REPORT 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

DcssLer: 

Enroll Date: 

Enrollment 
Station: 

Person Type: 

Title: 

Name (F,M.I..Ty 

Full Name: 

WMD Category: 

Operational 
Status: 

Occupation: 

National ID #: 

(3CF8F990-1B3C-43BE-9FF9- 
A22EB787B629 

5/24/2D05 3:23:13 PM 

IRO:MNCI:MP :BAGHDAD 

UMAR TAUB MUHYI 

(6), b(7)(C) 

ON ALERT? YES 

DO NOT RELEASE! AMZ-LINKED 

Gender: MALE 

Race: ASIAN 

Hair Color: BLACK 

Eye Color: BROWN 

ROd 

Height (in): 	Min: 70 

Weigh (b): 	Min: 140 

PERSONAL DATA 

Biridate: 01JAN19132 

Death Date: 

Religion: ISLAM-SUNNI 

Primary IRAQ 
Nationality: 

2nd Natic;nality: 

Ethr =city: ARAB 

Marital status: SINGLE 

Personnel Status: CIVILIAN 

ALIASES 

Alias F.M.L,T): 

AKA Fa Name: 

Nickname: ABU KHATAB 

Comments: 

3/15/2006 

•111W8ITMLTSMPLT EXHIBIT 3 

i-LislipiammiNduav DDII CID ROI 31741 

May 

Max. 
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3/15/2006 

   

    

Preview/Reader - Person UMAR 	IB MUHYI 22.30.227.8] 	050   0 6 CID 7 8 9 7 8 4 6 1 

PLACE OF FIRTH 

Birthplace: AL KARAH, BAGHDAD, BAGHDAD, IRAQ 

ID NUMBERS 

iL) Number ype 
	

ID Number 

CAP TAG 

CAPTURE INFORMATION 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

Evacuation Date. 	 MP Numbe: (6), b(7)(C) 

Capture Date: 172200ZMAY2005 
	

Capture Unit USSF 

Place: IRAQ, BAGHDAD, BAGHDAD, UNKNOWN, 

Documents: NONE 

Circumstances; RAID TO CAPTURE AIF TERRORIST SUSPECT 

Weapons/Equip. NONE 

INDIVIDUAL STATUS INFORMATION 

JITF-CT Classification 

PASSPORT INFORMATION 

IJ S Re/alionship Status 	 DoE) Relationship Status 

Type 	 Number 	Issue Date Expiration 
 Country 
Date 

PERSONA! TRAITS 

LANGUAGES; 

Authority 

Language Name: Language Proticie.ncy 	 Is Native Languape 

ARABIC, MODERN STANDARD NATIVE PROFICIENCY 	 YES 
Comments 

ADDRESSES 

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY 

- PRESENT; ; ; RETAIL SELLER OF CEMENT AT THE GHAZALIYAH STREET MARKET WITH FATHER; ; 

MILITARY SERVICE HISTORY 

PHONE NUMBERS 

Type 	 Intl 	 Area Code 	Phone # 	 Ext 

VEHICLE INFORMATION 

RELATIVES 

Reation 	First 	 Middle 	 Last 	 Maioen 	Siriticlate 

EXtEBIT 3  
DDII CID ROI 31742 

Page 2 of 2 
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Movement Orders (Past 36 Hours) 

6::14,  Order # 

060315- 
2171 

060316- 
2130 

060315- 
2045 

060314-
276 

060315- 
2170 

Group ISN Locations  

(6), b(7)(C) Hasp Holding Area 
to HOLDING AREA 

b(6),b(7)(C) edical Tents to 
osp Holding Area 

L3 Tent 12 to 
Medical Tents 

Current Location to 
L3 Tent 12 

Current Location to 
TBD 

Scheduled Start 

15MAR2006 
1351 L 

15MAR2006 
1312L 

15MAR2006 
115OL 

14MAR2006 
0627L 

TBD 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

Detainee 	 • 
DETAINEE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
(DMS) 

150  
PLEASE CHECK GUARD 

MESSAGES 

Page 1 of 3 

CID 785  78461 

(6), b(7)(C) 

IR 	4***AMMAIA! I 0 I 

Facilities 

&Hal 

I Administration ! Tools SOP 1 Help 

0 0fflOff 

Movement Orders 
	

Detainees I Requests I Operations 

'Detainee ISN ANESSstah—i BCCF 

UMAR TALIB MUHYI (Adult Male 1Z) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
Flags: (b)(3) 

Location 

Currently Assigned To: BCCF > IHA > HOLDING AREA 

Currently Occupying: BCCF > IHA > HOLDING AREA 

Information 
	 Edit 

History I Details 	,-Ingrobi) I 

Actual  Movement.  Times 	Maths 

15MAR2006 1351L to 	Complete 
15MAR2006 1351L 

15MAR2006 1312L to 	Complete 
15MAR2006 1312L 

15MAR2006 1213L to 	Complete 
15MAR2006 1213L 

14MAR2006 0627L to 	Complete 
14MAR2006 0627L 

TED to TED 	 New 

Watches (Past 36 Hours) 
	 History 	Detalbs  

Incident Type 	ISN 	Loc Start Time 	End Time 
	

Duration Remaining Status 

Requests (Past 36 Hours) 

Type  of Request 	ISN 	Loc D- 	ate  
Requested 

Date Approved/Denied Date Cornsileted 	Status 

Medical Alert Tags (All) 
	

Ditedli I Ada New I 

Medical Flag 	ISN 	Loc Tag Date 	Had Physical 	Had CXR 	Had BH Screen Had Dental 

Actions (Past 36 Hours) 
	 History I Details 1 

Actiop  Type 	ISN 	Lkic 'tart Time 	End Time 	 Duration  Remaining Status 

Detainee Reports (All) 	 Details  1 .,\Cld N?Yr I 

Type of Report 	iSN Loc miliO1PeMeheithilerleri Actions 	Report By 

   

ACLU 	 t I  
moorookiroorliaramaim - 

http://22.30.227.6/dms/sec/Detainee.aspx?PersonUID,----3CF8F990-1133C-43BE-9FF9-A22... 3/15/2006 
000034 

HsW 	Details 	Acid New 
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Detainee • • Page 2 of 3 

0050 06 010789 78461 

Report of Disciplinary 
Infraction 

Bad 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

HOLDING15MAR2008 
AREA 	1131L 

OLDING14MAR2006 
AREA 1719L 

HOLDINGI4MAR2006 
AREA 1641L 

HOLDING 19JU N2005 
AREA 0604L 

Refer For Disciplinary None 
Action 

Memorandum For 
	

None 
Record 

Memorandum For 
	

None 
Record 

Memorandum For 
	

None 
Record 

E • (6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
E (6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

Sad 

Bad 
	 (6), b(7)(C) 

Personal Information 

Enrollment Date: 24MAY05 1523 Z 

Date of Birth: 01JAN1982 

Nationality: IRAQ 

Religion: ISLAM-SUNNI 

Alert? YES 

Gender: MALE 

Place of Birth: 

Ethnicity: ARAB 

Alert Text: DO NOT RELEASE! AMZ-LINKED 

L.." Top_ 

Nimaopitiwrrireler 

U DDI I 

:w 

http://22.30.227.6/dms/sec/Detainee.aspx?PersonUID=3CF8F990-1B3C-43BE-9FF9-A22... 3/15/2006 
000035 ACLU-RDI 5529 p.38



Detainee • • Page 3 of 3 

0050 06 C[0789 78461 

•118,0ffletiteemeimmi T Li 
1111." 	DDII CIDEK01 

http://22.30.227.6/dms/sec/Detainee.aspx?PersonUID-3CF8F990-1B3C-43BE-9FF9-A22... 3/15/2006 
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DETAINEE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
(DMS) 

PLEASE CHECK GUARD 
MESSAGES 

us{ 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

     

Facilities I Movement Orders 
	Detainees I Requests I Operations I Administration 

	
Tools I SOP l He 

a•J I 	1 
(6), b(7)(C) 

BCCF 

AANAAIRM414/ I 
Search 1 Detainee ISN 

Movement Orders (Past 36 Hours) 

*AOrder # 

060315- 
2171 

060315- 
2130 

060315 - 
2045 

060314-
278 

060315- 
2170 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

osp Holding Area 
o HOLDING AREA 

Medical Tents to 
Hosp Holding Area 

L3 Tent 12 to 
Medical Tents 

Current Location to 
L3 Tent 12 

Current Location to 
TBD 

15MAR2006 
13511 

15MAR2006 
1312L 

15MAR2006 
1150L 

14MAR2006 
0627L 

TBD 

Group  MN Locations 	Scheduled Start 

   

(6), b(7)(C) 

Watches (Past 36 Hours) 

Incident Type 	1311 Loc Start Time End Time 

   

Detainee • Page 1 of 4 

00050 06 010789 7846 

UMAR TALI WHY! (Adult Male 1Z) Flags: (b)(3) b(6), b(7)(C) 

  

Location 

Currently Assigned To: BCCF > IHA > HOLDING AREA 

Currently Occupying: BCCF > IHA > HOLDING AREA 

 

Information 
	 Edit 1 

story 	ungroj 	mov-Detallit 

Actual Movement Times 	Status 

15MAR2006 1351L to 	Complete 
15MAR2006 1351L 

15MAR2006 1312L to 	Complete 
15MAR2006 1312L 

15MAR2006 1213L to 	Complete 
15MAR2006 1213L 

14MAR2006 0627L to 	Complete 
14MAR2006 0627L 

TBD to TBD 	 New 

History j Details I Add NEW 

Duration Remaining Status 

Requests (Past 36 Hours) 
	 History 	New 

Type of Request 	ISN 	Loc 1:2141° 
 tekt 
	Date Approved/Denied Date Completed 

	
5latus 

Medical Alert Tags (All) 
	 Details I  Add.  New 

Medical Flag 	ISNLac Tagaate 
	

Had  Physical 
	

Had GxR 	Had SH Screen Had Dental 

Actions (Past 36 Hours) 

Action Type 	 ISN 	Loc Start Time End Time 

History I Details 

Duration Remaining Status 

Detainee Reports (A11) (Details) Dews I 	hiC,W 1 

 

Type of Report 	ISN 	Loc Regort 	Date Action Status 
e.wevew. ► t  try  

1811111.1"461 	 DDII C 	 Pi 1-1  

hup://22.30.227.61drns/seo/Detainee.aspx?PersonUID=3CF8F990-1B3C-43BE-9FF9-A22... 3/15/2006 
000037 

Actions 	Irt By 

ACLU-RDI 5529 p.40



Page 2 of 4 

111P050 06 C ID 7$9 78461 

Detainee • 
(6), b(7)(C) 

Report of Disciplinar 	 HOLDING15MAR2006 Refer For Disciplinary None 	E 

Infraction 	 ± r. t 	131L 	Action 
:roservationlinfraction: I SG b(6), b(7)(C) ,HILE ASSISI ING ZONE 2, ORDERED 112 

a - 
_ N ■ or • 	4REPARE FOR SHOWERS DETAINEE 

b(6),b(7, )(C);t1-USED 10 GET UP I 0 GO 10 THE 1 RIDOD 
a • !NEE WAS TOLL) MANY1 TO GET UP BY 4 MPS 
A.Nn -r,I , RERISE0 I SG b(6, b(7)(C) OOK OUT MY 100 
CANISTER AND SHOWN IT TO THE DETAINEE AND I OLD HIM 
IF HE DID NOT GET UP HE WOULD T SPR YED DETAINEE 
STILL REFUSED TO C 	, SC b(6), b(7)(C) HEN 
SPRAYED DETAINEE

b(6-), b(7)(C) ITI-1 	9 	- •UMA WAS 
THEN NOTIFIED WO 	11111111011NOTHING 

■ (6), b(7)(C) 

Witness: 
Action Taken 

(Compound NCO): 
Action Taken (Guard 

CDR): 
Taken 

(Detainee Chief): 
Acz.on Taken 

(Superintendent): 
Remarks (Other): 

Bad 

D::servatio!liinfraction: 

Bad 

WrIness: 
Action I alcen 

(Cornoculd NCO): 
Action Taken (Guard 

CDR): 
Act= Taken 

(Dera;nae Chief): 
AL:flan Taken 

(Super.iiteldent)i 
Remarks (Other : 

(6) 

Observatioriiiraraction: 

FOL 
350b4(6), b(7)(C). GT b(6), b(7)(C)SP ob(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

I (6), b(7)(C) 

17-Failure to Follow MP Instructions 

HOLDINGI4MAR2006 Memorandum For 
AREA 1719L Record 

ON MARCH 14 AT APPROX 0345 AM ■ TAINEE 
INFORMED THE SHIFT LEADER SS eb(6), b(7)(C) 1-4A1 HE WAS 

1 ION IN 3 DIABETIC WHO HAS NOT HAD MEDICA 
ON ARRIVING DAYS TRAUMA WAS THEN CAL b(6);1;(1)(C.) 'HAT THEY HAD INFORMED THE YARD DOG SG 

BEEN CALLED FOR THIS SAME DETAINEE LESS THAN 4 
HOURS AGO, AFTER CHECKING ALL VITALS IT WAS 
DETERMINED THAT HE WAS DOING BETTER THAN THE 
FIRST TIME TRAUMA WAS CALLED FOR HIM.SOG WAS 
NOTIFIED AND BOX TIME WAS REQUESTED DETAINEE HAD 
ONE PRIO ORDR FOR ABUSING THE MEDICAL FACILITY 
NOY HINC,1 FOLLOWSII/1000/110/0 

17-Failure to Follow MP Instructions 

HOLDING14MAR2006 Memorandum For 	None 	E-3 
AREA 	1541L 	Record 	(6), b(7)(C) 

ON MARCH 14 AT APPROX 1643 DETAINE: 	AS 
ESCORTED FROM THE SEG BOX TO THE T • E REC 
YARD.AFTER DETAINEE WAS FINISHED USING THE WIC HE 
REFUSED TO GET UP. DETAINEE WAS TOLD TO LAY ON THE 
GROUND HE COMPLIED THEN HE 	 UFEED AND 

BROUGHT TO THE SEG BOX :  By SS 
I;(6),1(7)(C). ND GUARD 

COMMANDER-WHEN THE CUFFS WERE TAKEN OFF OF THE 
DETAINEE 	a IF HE WAS GOING TO THE HOSPITAL. 
MP SAID NO

b(6)' b(7)(C)* ROCEEDED TO THROW A FIT AND 
START SRE • 	AM VERY SICK"AND STARTED 
THROWING FOOD ALL OVER HIMSELF AND OUTSIDE OF 
SEG BOX b(6), b(7)(C) AS PREVIOUSLY IN THE SEG BOX FOR 
FAKING A 	IN THE SALLY PORT OF HIS TENTGUARD 
COMMANDER WAS ON SITE AT THE TIME or THE INCIDENT 
IN THE RCC YARD DUE TO THE DETAINEES ACTIONS GUARD 
COMMANDER ADDED 8 MORE HOURS IN THE SEG BOX 

iiii•airaivtmr LU DDII C 

GRANTED SEG BOX 12 HOURS - E 

b(6), b(7)(C) None • 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

, b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

,17 
http://22.30.227.6/dms/sec/Detaine 

M 1111% 	r 

"I'1:11"11 90-1B3C-43BE-9FF9-A22... 3/15/2006 
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Page 3 of 4 

0 50 06 CID 789 7 4 6 1 
Detainee • 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
iMil11111111/01 

Bad 

','v' tress: 
Action Taken 

(Compound NCO): 
Action Taken (Guard 

CDR): 

(Detainee Chief): 
Action Taken 

(Superintendent): 
RernarKs (Other 

b(6), 

NOT 
SP b(6), b(7)(C) 

IING 
SPC (6), b(7)(C) G-1 

Otservation/lniracticm: 

18-Disorderly Conduc: 

I, SP 	 NCIff4  JUN Ob. WARNED DETAINS 	TO 

THAT HE DID IT. DETAINEE WAS PLACED IN SEG CELL FOR 2 

NOT USE T HANDICAPPED WASTE FACILITIES. ` 	OT 

HAD1CAPPED. THEN HE TRIED TO WALK OFF AND DENIED 

HOURS FOR DISOBEYING MP ORDERS 

(6), b(7)(C) 	
Record 

HOLDING19JUN2005 Memorandum For 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

None b(7)(C) E (6), b(7)(C) 

WItness: 
Action Taken 

(Cay.::x)und NCO): 
• ,cliao. Taken 'Guard 

71R): 
Action laken 

1..)etainee Chief): 
Action Taken 

PP 'larks r;ilthcr): 

  

Personal Information 

Enrollment Date: 24MAY05 1523 Z 

Date of Birth: 01JAN1982 

Nationality: MAO 

Religion: ISLAM-SUNN1 

Alert? YES 

Gender: MALE 

Place of Birth: 

Ethnicity: ARAB 

Alert Text: DO NOT RELEASE! AMZ-LINKED 

    

TOP 

-1111/1"44TuA' Vikalb DDII CID ROI 31748 
http://22_30.227.6/dinsisec/Detainee.aspx?PersonUlD=3CF8F990-1B3C-43BE-9FF9-A22.,000039

3/15/2006 
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Detainee 	 Page 4 of 4 

• • 
0”.0 06 C fp lt7 	7C44 (= z 

DDII CI 	O 
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• Alt - 	?SVC/ 

  

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
	

0042-06-CID112 

CID Regulation 195-1 
	

PAGE 1 OF t PAGES 

B 	for Investigation: About 1310, 16 Mar 06, this office was notified by S 
SA Investigative Operations, Operational Investigation, Office a t e 

Forces M=..ical Examiner (OAFME), Armed Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP), 1413 
Research Boulevard (Blvd), Building (Bid: 102, Rockville, MD 20850, that the remains of 
Detainee Internment Serial Number (ISN) e(6), b(7)(C) 	144th Field Hospital, Baghdad 
Central Confinement Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghraib, Iraq 11' I AE, 09342 (AGI), would be 
arriving at Dover Air Force Base (DAFB), DE 19902, for an autopsy. 

About 1300, 24 Mar 06, S (6), b(7)(C)oordinated with Ms. (6), b(7)(C) 
	

AFME, 

AFIP, 1413 Research Blvd, Bldg 102, Rockville, MD 20850, who stated e autopsy would be 
conducted on 25 Mar 06, due to the late arrival of body. 

i  
le t: Due to mission constraints this office was unable to attend the autopsy of 

(6), b(7)(C) • 

About 1100, 25 Mar 06, Dr. (CPT) • (6), b(7)(C) 	SA, Associate Medical Ex.,. 1- 

b(6), 
i6j 

 b(7)(C) USAF, 
1413 Research Blvd, Bldg 102, Rockville, MD 20850 and Dr. (COL (6), b(7)(C) 

USAF, Deputy Medical Examiner, OAFME, AFIP, 1413 Research Blv 	ig I 
Rockville, MD 20850. The preliminary cause and manner of death was pending. Photographers 
from AFIP exposed digital photographs of the autopsy and prepared a compact disc (CD) 
containing all images exposed. A copy of the CD containing all images was obtained. (See 
Preliminary Autopsy Report (PAR) and CD for details) /// Last Entry III 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

Age 
ISN 

sAb(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
Spec al 	Ag 

b(6), b(7)(C)  
CID ifo 

APG Resident Agency (CID) 
APG, MD 21005 

Date; 
	 Exhibit: 

25 Mar 06 
	

7 
Signet 

iNitimmaingefsmfftlfelet9e1511CID ROI 31793 
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ORGAN LZATIO 

76th MP Det (CIDXFWDX-), BCCF, AGI, APO AE 09342 

DATE 

26 May 06 
EXHIBIT 

(
T 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

R~i NUMHER 
	

0050-06-C1D789-78461 

Page 1 of 1 pages 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: 
About 1955, 26 May 06. this office received the final Autopsy Report # ME06-0246, from the Armed 
Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP), Office of the Armed Forces Medical Examiner (AFME), 1413 
Research Blvd., Bldg 102, Rockville, MD 20850, which listed the cause of death as complications of 
Diabetes Mellitus (Diabetic Ketoacidosis) and the manner of death as natural. (See Autopsy Report for 
details)///Last Entry/// 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
CID FORM 94 -E 

(Automated) 

ILMIRMIMPLIMINIP•111811•1111111111= 

AUTOMATIC' TER! 	Far a . 	30P11 CID ROI 31832 PRoTECTIVE rap...G. is AckLi. 

000121 ACLU-RDI 5529 p.88
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• 
ROI NUMBER 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

0050-06-C1D789-78461 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 
DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: This investigation was reopened upon receipt of USACIDC Investigative 

	

Directive 05 0: 	ill .14 D-partment of Defense Inspector General (DoDIG) Hotline complaint 4108930, 
in which Mr b(6), b(7)(C) Detachment 2, Headquarters Support Company (HSC), 248th  Aviation 

	

a ion 	: I 	y National Guard, 2245 West Big Rock, Waterloo, IA 50703, formerly SPC 
134th  Medical Company, Abu Ghraib, Iraq, alle • -• Li ►  UHYI died as a result of negligence after he 

experienced complications associated with diabetes. Mr (6), b(7)(C) 
laimed he requested to transport Mr. 

MUHYI to the Emergency Room, but was denied permission and instructed to leave Mr. MUHYI. Mr. 
MUHYI died shortly after, as a result of Diabetic Ketoacidosis. 

About 0945, 27 Nov 08 S ' b(6),  b(7)(C)  dispatched a Request For Assistance (RFA) to Special Agent in 
Charge (SAC b(6), b(7)(C) 	 • • IA cCoy CID Office, Fort McCoy, WI, requesting he locate, 
identify, and interview PF .1)(6), b(7)(C) 	294th Medical .. r_ss 

	
k 

"1 
 y National Guard, 307 E. 

College Street, Apartment 1823, Iowa City, IA 52240, and COL b(6),b(7)(C)67th Troop Command, U.S. 
Army National Guard, 5632 Kensington Circle, Johnston, IA 50131_ 

About 1933, 1 Dec 08, SA 6(6), b(7)(C)received RFA receipt confirmation from SA 
provided his case number: 0144-08-C1D065. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) received an Information Report from SA (6), b(7)(C) 
ining to the interviews of Mr (6), b(7)(C) 

///LAST ENTRYN 

About 1934, 5 Dec 08, S 

bM(c) 1  
Standards of 

and Mr. 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

S 
SK3, 

ORGANIZATION 

24th/348th  MP DET (CID) 
CAMP CROPPER, IRA 
DATE 

5 Dec 08 

APO AE 09342 
EXHIBIT 

II CID ROI 31857 

000145 ACLU-RDI 5529 p.100



mUliiiiMOOMOSOMMISM10101010■ 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ROI NUMBER 

0050-06-C1D789-78461 

CID Regulation 195-1 

DETAILS 

bout 0953, 20 Nov 08, S • 
b(6), b(7)(C) 
	a request from the Comm 

FWD), through the Commander, 3 MP Group (CID), to interview SG 
etachment 2, Headquarters Support Company, 248th  Aviation Su..ort Ba ton, I. • y lationa uar•, 

th 245 West Big Rock Road, Waterloo, IA 50703, formerly SPC (6), b(7)(C) 134-  Medical Company, Abu Ghraib, 
raq, as a witness. 

Nov 08, S 
. (6), b(7)(C) 

nterviewed SG
(6), b(7)(C) 

SGT
(6),b(7)(C) 1 

leged, on 13 and 14 Mar 06, 
F1), the 0 icer in harge of the 344 Combat Support `ospital (CSH) in Abu 

to ow him to transport Detaine. (6), b(7)(C)to the hospital; and that it was his belief CPT 
• GT (6), b(7)(C) dentified Mr. • 

Ir.
6 

as another witness who assisted in the assessment of Detaine 

0 

(6), b(7)(C) 

nvestigation was being conducted. SG (6), b(7)(C)identified SF 5b(6), b(7)(C) 	 134th 

(6), b(7)(C) 

n 15 !Aar 06, he and Mrb(6), b(7)(C) were di - 	to recreate the forms beta 	e • -t. ee h:• 	and an 
prepared two "run - -t " on DA Form 4700s, which were somehow lost between 14 and 15 Mar 06. 

formerly SP • (6), b(7)(C) 
,b(6), b(7)(C) 

edical Company, U.S. Army National Guard, 501 Highway 1 South, Washington, DC 22030, as the person 
ho directed him to recreate the documents. (See statement for details) 

eck and he expressed resentment when 	b(6), b(7)(C). uestioned his integrity. SGT 
(6), b(7)(C). 

enied he forgot to 
GENT'S COMMENT: At one point durin• the interview, red splotches became vi 	G (6), b(7)(C) 

m41:4' - arms during his shift, and he felt someone either willfully or inadvertently destroyed the originals. 
(6), b(7)(C)denied any knowledge of their current whereabouts or disposition. 

bout 1839, 25 Nov 08, S 
(6), 	

ollected two documents from SG b(6), b(7)(C)for evaluation as evidence. 

d CPT
1: o 	

efusal of treatment on 13 and 14 Mar 06. (See voucher and forms for details) 
e dot 1)gq, b(7)- (16 ted SGT .(6), b(7)(C): d Mr '(6), b(7)(C)notes about their assessments of Detain 

b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 2050, 25 Nov 08, S 
tatement, in that he acknowledged CP 
ospital. Mr 	cknowledged he and SG b(6), b(7)(C), 	 b(6), b(7)(C) 

een lost subsequent the detainee's death. (See statement for details) 

bout 1237, 26 Nov 08, s(6),b(7)(C) eceived the entire 344th  CSH unit roster from Ms . 	 b(6), b(7)(C) 
earn LeaderllT Specialist, De ense Man . ower Data Center 1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, VA 
2209. The roster reflected Ku' b(6), b(7)(C) 	 was the only b(6), b(7)(C), signed to the 

it in March 2006. (See roster for details) ll/LAST ENTRYM 

• I 8 ■1 	 IA 	: • 	• 	s • 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

bo 

• 61 

efus 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

;k b - - IV': 	I 

1 IC; 	OM .anY, •u 	au , 
SGT 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
laimed he and Mr. 

, (6), b(7)(C) Interviewed Mr 
b(6), b(7)(C) efused 

(6), b(7)(C) Mr 	corroborated SGT 
to allow them to transport Detaine 	o the 

ere told to recreate the "run sheets", which had 

(6), b(7)(C) (6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
ORGANIZATION 

Standards of Conduct Office, HQUSACIDC 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

(6), b(7)(C), DATE 
26 Nov 08 

1 FEB 77 	 MIRIPPMPONISSONSMINiaMiiaiii■ 

EXHIBIT 

(3 
" • 	; ; 
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SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, see AR 190-45: The proponent agency of the Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel. 

LOCATION: Iowa Ci , IA 
DATE: 25 No 
TIME: \ 1.L 
FILE 	ER: 0050-06-011789-78461 
LAST NAME, FIRST1 11 

	
J u LE NAME: 

LAST FOUR OF SSN 136 ,b(7)(C) 
GRADE/STATUS: SGT/AR 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS: Det 2, HSC, 240 Aviation Support Battalion (USNG) 

, want to make the following statement under oath: 

On 03/13/2006 Spc. 
(6), b(7)(C)

and I were working the night shift on the Trauma Team at Abu 
Ghraib Prison, Iraq. We were at the IRA and walking around inside and outside the 
facility. While outside, in the overflow holding area I was alerted by several detainees that 
there was a sick person. The detainees brought him forward and he stated that he was 
insulin dependent. He stated this through speech and hand motions and I also used an 
English speaking detainee as an interpreter. I had one of the MP's remove the sick detainee 
from the holding area so I could give him a field medical assessment. The detainee 
appeared to be in distress and to be very agitated. I took his basic vital signs and 
administered a blood glucose reading test. I found that his blood glucose level was in the 
400 range. I was immediately concerned about the well being of the individual and 
preceded back into the IRA. I used the telephone at the reception area to call the ETR to 
request permission to trams t i rt the detainee to the hospital for further evaluation and 
medical treatment. Cpt. (6), b(7)(C) 

ho was the OIC of the ETR told me not to bring the 
detainee to the hospital. again went outside and talked to the diabetic detainee to tell him 
there was nothing I could do for him th. 	e became visibly more distressed and 
angry so I again went in and called Cpt 

o(6),b(7)(C) 
e got into somewhat of an argument over 

the phone and she told me to tell him to drink water. She stated that there would be sick 
call in the morning and that he probably would not die but if he did it would not matter. 
After that call the detainee was returned to the holding area and we left the IRA. Sometime 
in the early morning hours of 03/14/2006 Spc. b(6), b(7)(C 

nd I were called to Camp 
Redemption level 3 to assess a detainee. Whe 	• 	ed we realized it was the same 
detainee that previously had the high levels of glucose in his blood. We took his vital signs 
again and I administered another blood glucose reading to find that his glucose level had 

My 200 points. I went into the Level 3 TOC and used the phone to again call 
V6.,b(4)(u). d voice my concern. She stated that his levels were dropping, to have him 

water and not transport him to the hospital. I asked her again for permission to 
transport and was denied. The detainee was then put into an isolation cell since he was 
become more combative and upset. At that point we left the camp. On 03/1512006 I was 
woken by the daytime Trauma Team and alerted to the fact that a detainee that they 
believed we had treated on a previous day had died. We later confirmed this fact. 
Q: S b(6), b(7)(C) 
A: SG (6), b(7)(C) 

Q: What were the dates of your assignment in 2006 when you were assigned to the 134th  Medical 
Company in Iraq? 

Initial of person making statemen 	 e 
DA Form 2823 (Automated) 
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(6), b(7)(C) 

1186,0 1( L 

000148 

.40 .0  . 
(6), b(7)(C) 

-crD 743c  - "?-15',716,  

Statement of (6), b(7)(C) taken at Iowa City, IA dated 	, continued 

A: We went on Title 10 orders on August 4, 2005. We came off Title 10 orders on November 5 
or 6, 2006. It was mid-October 2005, possibly 14 Oct 05, to mid-October 2006, possibly the first 
week of October 2406. I know we got home on 11 Oct 06 in Iowa. 
Q: Where specifically were you assigned while stationed in Iraq? 
A: Abu Ghraib, Iraq. I lived in some transient housing in Camp Striker, Camp Liberty and Camp 
Victory while transitioning into and out of Abu Ghraib. I also spent the night once in Camp 
Cropper. That is all I can remember. 
Q: What was the scope of your duties? 
A: We were on the trauma team and we did emergency medical care for the detainees, coalition 
forces, and civilians at Abu Ghraib. We did quite a few different things too. We worked shifts 
in the detainee camps and responded to medical or injury emergency calls. We did convoys, and 
then at the end, we ran an aid station which provided emergency ambulance services and routine 
care to patients. It was mostly for KBR workers, American and Iraqi Soldiers and civilians who 
were left behind. Most, if not all, the detainees were gone by then. 
Q: Do you recall your daily schedule on 12, 13, 14, 15, and 16 Mar 06? 
A: Meeting ever day at 1830. Come on duty at 1900. Go off duty at 0700. I cannot say for 
certain that I worked from 1900, 14 Mar 06 to 0700, 15 Mar 06, but I believe I did. We also had 
a backup trauma team. I could have been assigned to that team that night and essentially been on 
standby but I'm not sure. We would rotate between teams. I know I worked on the night-time 
trauma team 1900, 13 Mar 06 to 0700, 14 Mar 06. I just cannot remember if I worked that shift 
the following night. The majority of the time I was stationed at Abu Ghraib, I worked the night 
shift. We would work the same shift for about four months and then rotate to dayshift, but I 
mainly worked the night s

b(6)b(7) )
: not rotated on to the dayshift often. 

, 	(C 
Q: I 716 .fy SP' 	: little more? 
A:b(6):b(7)(C) He was in my unit, the 134th  Medical Co. He' 
average s u.i . . He's got a • 

(6 
• 

, )
- 
b(7)(C) 

g hairline. He's got a tattoo 
Q: Would you identify CP 	little more? 
A: I don't know her first name. She's short She's heavy set. She's got short, light brown hair. 
She was in her late 40s or early 50s. She was assigned to the 344th  CASH. I think she had a 
pointed nose. 
Q: What does IRA stand for? 
A: I want to say the In-processing Holding Area. 
Q: Would you identify the sick detainee a little more? 
A: He had dark hair He was average build, slender. When he looked at me, his eyes were kind 
of piercing. 
Q: Would you recognize him again, if show a photograph? 
A: Yes. 
Q: Upon viewing the photograph I showed you, do you recognize this person as the sick 
detainee? 
A: Yes. 
Q: What do you mean the sick detainee "appeared to be in distress"? 
A: He seemed somewhat frightened. He seemed visibly angry. He was fidgetting. He didn't 
want to hold still. He was somewhat uncooperative. 
Q: Is this behavior an indicator of hyperglycemia? 
A: Yes. 
Q: What equipment did yqu use to check his glucose level? 
A: A blood glucometer. I don't remember the exact brand. 
Q: In your opinion, how accurate was this piece of equipment? 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

Initial of person making stateme 
DA Form 2823 (Automated) 
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00S-4. '4- 	Th"Vo,  
(6), b(7)(C) 

continued Statement o en at Iowa City, IA dated 

A: Very accurate. 
Q: Why is that your opinion? 
A: It was consistent. I tried it on myself and it would produce consistent readings and not vary 
within a short period of time between tests on the same person, like myself. 
Q: What is a normal glucose level? 
A: In my opinion, 80 to 120. 
Q: What do you base this on? 
A: I have taken Army and civilian medical classes, which taught me this was a normal reading. I 
also learned this range from speaking with medical professionals in my field. 
Q: What can affect a glucose level in an adult male? 
A: Food consumption. Type of food. Time period of food consumption. If your body is not 
producing the proper amount of insulin to regulate blood sugar. 
Q: Do you recall if this detainee had been fed, prior to your assessment of him? 
A: I have no knowledge of that. 
Q: Did the detainee have medication on him at the time of your assessment? 
A. No. 
Q: Did you have any information or documentation about his medical history, other than what he 
told you during your first assessment? 
A: Thinking back, I think someone told me he took oral medication for diabetes. 
Q: Who was that • - •n? 
A: I believe CP b(6), b(7)(C) 

Q: Why do you believe that? 
A: After reviewing (6), b(7)(C)reviously written on the run-sheets (DA Form 4700). 
Q: How would C* 	know anything about this detainee's medical history or whether he 
took oral medication, if he was new to the detention facility that night or day? 
A: Information provided to her by the military police. 
Q: Would you explain how she would come into receipt of that information when she was 
located in another building away from the detention facility? 
A: The military police would take possession of the detainee's personal affects and document 
them. She could have obtained this through word of mouth or written documentation. The 
military police had computer systems in which they would input such data and the military 
police would sometimes alert the hospital when they found detainees in possession of 
medications and seek advice on how to handle them medically. Based on my notes (DA Form 
4700), I believe the military police had made CPT (6) b(7)(C)aware of this detainee's history or the 
fact he took oral medication for diabetes. 
Q: Do you know whether CP 
been diagnosed with Type 1 di: • es. 
A: I don't know that she knew that. 
Q: Do you know if the sick detainee had any previous medical records available to hospital 
personnel on that day? 
A: I would highly doubt it. 
Q: Why do you believe the sick detainee was a "fresh capture"? 
A: Because he was in civilian clothing and my first contact with him was at the in-processing 
center. 
Q: Is it possible he could have been transferred from another American-operated prison? 
A: I doubt it because detainees were usually dress in some kind of jumpsuit or man dress. The 
only other option could be he came from an Iraqi facility. 
Q: What does ETR stand for? 

(6), b(7)(C) 
Initial of person making statement 	 Aopge 3 of 7 	s 
DA Form 2823 (Automated) — - 
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Statement o (6), b(7)(C) en at Iowa City, IA  dated 	0 	, continued 

A: Emergency Treatment Room. 
Q: Why did you have to ask for permission to transport this detainee to the hospital? 
A: The hospital staff made it policy between themselves and my platoon sergeant that we must 
seek approval to bring someone to the hospital. It was a screening type policy. 
Q: Was this a written policy? 
A: No. I believe verbal. 
Q: How were you made aware of it? 
A: Through our platoon sergeant at one of our meetings. 
Q: Do you know why this policy was implemented? 
A: I believe the hospital staff thought we were bringing too many patients into the ETR. 
Q: If you felt this detainee was in medical distress, why didn't you transport anyway? 
A: Because of CP '(6), b(7)(C)orders not to. 

b(7)(C).  
Q: What kind of telephone did you use to call CPT 

.(6), 	
h time? 

A: I think they call them IP phones. Both phones were e same type of telephone. They were 
landlines. They were black. They had direct dial buttons and a keyboard to dial unprogrammed 
numbers. 
Q: Did you have to dial a number to contact CPT 
A: Yes. 
Q: Do you remember that number? 
A: I don't. 
Q: How did you remember her number that night? 
A: At the time, I had it memori :01 	 forgotten it now. 
Q: Did you only speak with CPT 

(6), b(7)(C)
, n three occasions that night about that detainee? 

A: Yes. 
Q: Did you speak with CP 
A: I'm not sure but it's highl 
Q: Did you speak with CPT 
A: Not that I recall. 
Q: Do you recall today your exact conversation you and CP 

(6), b(7)(C)held during the first two 
calls on 13 Mar 06? 
A: Generally, but just what I have stated above. However, I do recall today that she seemed very 
irritated that I bad called, especially in the subsequent calls, that night. 
Q: Do you know what time it was when you conducted your first assessment of the sick 
detainee? 
A: No. We usually ate diner when we came on shift. We would often eat midnight chow, which 
I want to say started about 2330. I feel this assessment happened before midnight chow but I am 
no 100 percent sure, 
Q: Do you know what time it was when you conducted your second assessment of the sick 
detainee? 
A: No. If I were to guess, it happened between midnight chow and a few hours before I got off 
shift. 
Q: How much time passed between your two assessments? 
A: I don't really know. We were usually really busy between 1900 and 0200. The first 
assessment probably occurred when we were busy and the second occurred during the lull. 
However, that is pure speculation b(6), b(7)(C) 
Q: You said you argued with CPT 	• uring the third phone call. Do you recall any specific 
comments? 
A: Other than what I placed in my statement above, no. I can only remember her saying his 

(6), b(7)(C) 
Initial of person making statemerainaiii. inapipma6.0Qawipacap4:a m  
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Statement o 

o6- 

en at Iowa City, IA  dated  017.Y! , continued 

blood sugar had fallen. I know for sure that I expressed my concern that I felt he was in worse 
physical shape than during the first assessment. He was more agitated and desperate. 
Q: Did you render a verbal or written statement about this incident to anyone? 
A: I wrote a sworn statement and gave it to someone who I believed was a CID officer or some 
kind of officer at the hospital. 
Q: Do you have a copy of this statement? 
A: No. 
Q: Do you know why you were asked to provide a statement about this incident? 
A: Because we evaluated the detainee. 
Q: Did anyone overhear your conversations with CP 

(6),b(7)(C)in 
 which she refused to treat the 

sick de 
A: SP .b(6), b(7)(C) • • yed with the patient, so he can't. I believe some of the military police 
overhear our conversation because they commented about it after-the-fact and they said they 
could corroborate that I called the ETR. 
Q: Can you identify these military policemen? 
A: No. I remember what some of them look like but I cannot recall which person said anything 
to me. There was this white guy who had blonde hair and a bunch of tattoos on both forearms. I 
think he was from Florida. He might have overheard the conversation. There could have been 
someone else but I cannot remember now. 
Q: Did you have contact with sick detainee on 15 Mar 06? 
A: No. 
Q: Did you witness a military policeman spray the sick detainee with pepper spray? 
A: No. 
Q: What prompted you to alert the DoDIG to this matter in 2008? 
A: I had spoken about this 	 ally. This infuriated SF *b(6), b(7)(C) y platoon 
sergeant. He notified COL 44 il)(7)(C)the 67th  Troop Commander. An AR 15-6 investigation 
was initiated to determine if I had stepped over some boundaries. They concluded that I had not 
and I did a formal counseling with COL •(6),b(7)(C) During the counseling 	I explained to 
him that I reported this incident in Iraq and nothing happened, that CPT 	as still allowed 
to practice medicine, that we were forced to continue to work with her after the incident was 
reported, and that I felt that was wrong nothing had happened. COL 

b(6), b(7)(C),.
uggested I make it 

official and alert the IG's office, which I did. 
Q: During the interview today, you authored a rough map of Abu Ghraib from memory. Is it to 
scale? 
A: No. 
Q: Does it depict the entire compound? 
A: No. 
Q: What does it depict? 
A: The hospital and detention areas where this incident took place. It also depicts where our 
billets and TOC were located (LSA Shadow) in relation to the hospital and detention area_ 
Q: During the interview, you produced two sheets of paper, which appear to be copies of two DA 
Form 4700s, Medical Record — Supplemental Medical Data. These documents have the 
handwritten word "Rewrite" at the top. Would you explain their significance and how they were 
created? 
A: The original documents were somehow lost in Abu Ghraib, Iraq. I suspect they were 
inadvertently burnt with other material, but I have no idea. It was protocol for us to fill out these 
forms for each incident of medical care on . 	dividual patient towards the end of our shift 

(6), b(7)(C).  
when time permitted. I remember we (SPC 	d myself) prepared two such documents for 

DA Form 2823 (Automated) — 	 ( 
Initial of person making statement 	
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Statement o (6), b(7)(C): en at Iowa City, LA dated 	 continued 

this patient. Afterward, we left the documents on the table in our TOC. It was protocol for the 
dayshift to make copies of all the paperwork for the 1 reviou.s day and night an 	/As- •ne copy 
to ETR for follow-up care and one copy to SF •-1 (6), b(7)(C) On 15 Mar 06, SFC 

(6), b(7)(C) 
came to 

us and asked us to reproduce the documents because the documents were rnissinl At that time, 
SPC 

(6), b(7)(C) d I recreated these documents, which we provided to SFC (6), b(7)(C) I don't know 
what he did with them after; however, I do recall today that I got them back from SFC 
and made copies for myself because I felt something was wrong about the whole situation. 
cannot recall specifically but I must have taken them from his files, copied them and returned the 
original to the files. 
Q: Do any more copies exist of these two documents? 
A: I believe I provided a copy b(6), b(7)(C) ho is the fact-checker for the Iraq Veterans 
Against the War - Winter Soldier event. I don't have his contact information but ou can look 
him up online. The only other copies should be the ones maintained in SFC (6), b(7)(C) files, and 

344th  CASH, which he should have at the unit. 
Q: Do you possess any other records or notes about this incident? 
A: No. 
Q: Do you have anything else ou would like to add to this statement? 
A: Rumor had it that CPT (6), b(7)(C).nitially denied receiving three calls from me that night, but 
supposedly she later admi 	1 o someone. 
Q: Anything else? 
A: No I//END OF STATEMENT/// 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
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Statement of en at Iowa City, IA  dated  ./11-11111   , continued 

C:22,51G1 42e C 7-e0S4'  713 4,67 

SY LAW TO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS  25th  DAY OF November 

(6), b(7)(C) 

AFFIDAVIT 
HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 

AND ENDS ON PAGE 7 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE 
STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECnONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. 1 HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY wnitouT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, 
WITHOUT THREAT OR PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL 

(Nome of Persos Admirhaering Oath) 

10 USC 936 

( Aotborfty to Adeoloistirr ORO) 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

I b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
EXHIBIT  114  
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• 0 OWNER SG (6), b(7)(C) 

1(6), b(7)(C) LOCATION FROM 
From the hands of SG 
Department, 410 E. Was m 

ITEM 

NO.  

QUANTITY 
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES 

{Include model, serial number, condition and unusual marks or scrcaches+ 

NOt.) 
vs N 

(6), b(7)(C) 
41)(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

DA FORM 4137 
1 Jul 76 51IT867 	. 

000155 

Replaces DA FORM 4137, 1 Aug 74 and 
DA FORM 4137-R Privacy Act Statement 	 LU DDII CI 26 Sep 75 Which are 

1.11110.1.11.1111.10610666TiaigiihriaTaiii  

LOCATION 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

RECEIVING ACTIVITY 
Standards of Conduct Office 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

EVIDENCE/PRI/1T CUSTODY DOCUMENT 
MPRfCID SEQUENCE NUMBER 

0050-06-CID789- 
For use of this form sec AR 190-45 and AR 95.5; the proponent agency is US Army 
Criminal Investigation Command 

NAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF PERSON FROM WHOM RECEIVED 

OTHER 

ADDRESS Include Code) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
D 

e at the Iowa City Police 
Iowa City, IA 52240 

REASON OBTAINED 

Evidence 

DA Form 4700, Medical Record-Supplemental Medical Data, copies, white and black in color, paper construction, 
approximately 8 X 11 1/4 bearing th bow. • written word "Rewrite" at the top of the front side. dated 15 Mar 06, worn 
and torn, MFID with 1839/25No I • 	the bottom of the back side. 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 	/////LAST ITEM111111111111111111111111181/11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111l 1111111111111 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

y 
b(6), p(7)(u 	b(6), b(1)(C) 

hob(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

ITEM 
NO.  

DATE 
PURPOSE OF CHANGE 

OF CUSTODY 

Evaluation as 
evidence 

SIGNATURE 0740,8 56,25 Lt5  

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

as-497;52-1) 

-1-c› 

to C I 

SIGN I NI 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

CB) REPORT/CID ROI NUMBER 

985/6  

TIME/DATE OBTAINED 

1839, 25 Nov 08 

2 

1111111111111111 

25 Nov 
08 

SIGNATURE 
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RELEASED BY 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

RECEIVED B Y 
PURPOSE OF CHANGE 

OF CUSTODY 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY (Coninnied) 

ITE?sol 

NO 
DATE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

ti 	 
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 

I  SIGNATURE 

NAME, GRADE OR TITLE NAME, GRADE OR TITLE 
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SWORN STATEMENT 
For use of this form, set AR 190-45: The proponent agency of the Deputy Chief of Stiff for Penoneel. 

LOCATION: La Porte Ci 
DATE: 25 Now OS 
TIME: e.: Z G  cl 

FILE NUMBER: 0050-06-C10789-78461 
LAST NAME, FIRST 	 LE NAME: 
LAST FOUR OF SS •(;), b(7)(C) 
GRADE/STATUS: CIV 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS: 

(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
want to make the Following statement under oath: 

In early 2006 at Abu Ghraib Spc. • (6), b(7)(C) nd I were medics on the Trauma Team. 
At some point throughout the night we were called to IHA for a detainee having a medical 
related problem. (6),k;;icl  eventually met by a younger individual who had some medical 

: related complaints. 	and I did a medical evalu b( 	
s 

6), b(7)(C) 
this individual and it was Is. 	s 

discovered that this individual had high blood sugar. 	en contra 	s 	ospital for 
permission to bring this person in which they denied. I then believe tha 

(6), b(7)(C) 
F en made 

one more attempt to _I 	e hospital in order to bring this individual in. (6), b(7)(C)later 
stated to me that Cpt.

b(6), b(7)(C): 
0111d11 't let us bring him in, and that the detainee should 

drink water. Sometime roughout the night we were called to a different camp for a 
medical related problem, and were met by the same individual. We again did a medical 
evaluation on this individual and took his blood sugar level, which I believe was still high 
but not as high as the previous one. Later I was informed that this detainee had died, 
sometime there after we met with individuals believed to be with the CID and filled out 
sworn statements. 
Ns Is ft lows. 
Q: s  , • (6), b(7)(C) 

A: SGT (6), b(7)(C) 

Q: What were the dates of your assignment in 2006 when you were assigned to the I34th  Medical 
Company in Iraq? 
A: Oct 05 to Oct 06. 
Q: Where specifically were you assigned while stationed in Iraq? 
A: Abu Ghraib. We moved to Camp Cropper in August 2006. 
Q: What was the scope of your duties? 
A: I was a medic. We assisted hospital in providing care to detainees and coalition forces. 
Q: What was your daily schedule? 
A: It switched up quite a bit. But 1900 to 0700 sounded about right. 
Q: Do you recall whether you were working that schedule when you assessed the aforementioned 
detainee who died? 
A: I pretty sure. It could e.-  • i • an hour or som 

, 
Q: Did you overhear SG 

(6) b(7)(C) 	
g with CP 	at night? 

A: Overheard at most. 
Q: Do you recall any specifics about their conversation? 
A: Just what he said. I did not hear anything directly from her. 
Q: Do you know whether you provided a statement to CID or to unit personnel, after the 

(6), b(7)(C) 
I 	es of 3fia f  Initial of person making statement 
a ft DA Form 2823 (Automated) - - • 	

pa e o 
TR7z  
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Initial of person making statement 
DA Form 2823 (Automated) - 

Pag 
zr- 	• 	- • me 

(6), b(7)(C) 

0Z-dia.,- 06 -Cz-0 	7.14F/ 

aken at Iowa City, IA dated Z 5 A4:714,  continued Statement o (6), b(7)(C) (6), b(7)(C) 

detainee's death? 
A: I am 100 percent sure I irovided a statement; however, I have no idea who it went to. 
Q: How did you and SOT 

b(6) b(7)(C) 
assess the detainee? 

A: One of us used a glucosemeter. 
Q: Do you recall whether the detainee exhibited any physical signs of distress? 
A: The second time around I know he was. He was crying. 
Q:Do 

b(6), b(7 
1101 why the sick detainee was denied treatment at the hospital? 

)(C) 
A: CPT 	ouldn't let us bring him. 
Q: Did you ever speak with her in person about this detainee who died? 
A: No. I think we were actually told not to. 
Q: Can you recall any more specific times and dates about the incident mentioned above? 
A: No. 
Q: What does IHA stand for? 
A: In-processing Holding Area. 
Q: Where did the second assessment occur with this sick detainee? 
A: He was at another camp. 
Q: Do you know whether this sick detainee was recently captured or transferred from another 
prison? 
A: I want to recall he w 

(6) : b(7)(C) 
erred from another prison but I'm not sure. 

Q: Do you know if CP 	had access to any documentation or other information that night, 
which would have told her +1e sick detainee was diabetic? 
A: I believe she would but I don't know. 
Q: How? 
A: We learned from th (6), b(7)(C)etainee through a translator that he was diabetic 

(6), b(7)(C)
passed that 

information on to CP 
night. 
Q: Why did you need to ask permission from CPT 	o transport a detainee to the hospital? 
A: It was customary but I don't know whether it was wntten policy or not. 
Q: Did you ever transport a detainee without asking first? 
A: Yes, but they were cases with immediate life threatening trauma. I remember two specific 
case, one in which the detainee was stabbed and the other with bead trauma. 
Q: Do you know why CPT 

(6), b(7)(C) 
fused to allow you to transport this detainee? 

A: No. b(6), b(7)(C) 
Q: Had CPT 	lefused to allow you to transport other detainees or was this the first time? 
A: I cannot say or sure if she ever did or not. 
Q: Were you present when the detainee became ill and subsequently pass away? 
A: No. 
Q: Do you recall recreating run sheets or DA Form 4700s? 
A: Yes. I recall completing the originals before the end of our shift. However, SFC 
woke us up the morning the detainee died and told us to recreate the run sheets because they 
were gone. I have no idea what happened to the originals. 
Q: Who is SFCb(6), b(7)(C)■ 

A:b(6), b(7)(C) u ur p 	
b(7)(C) 

atoon
(6 
 • cant. 
),  

Q: Can you full identify CP 
A: She's assigned to the 344 
Q: Do you have anything else you would like to add to this statement? 
A: No./1/END OF STATEMENT/// 

I know of no documentation she would have had access to that 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
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Statement b(6), b(7)(C) 

0o5-eah-- 0-0 701- 

en at Iowa City, IA  dated  SA/1,97.   , continued A f <A,  

AFFIDAVIT 
(6), b(7)(C) 	VE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 

AND ENDS ON PAGE 	 UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE 
STATEMENT IS TR I : r • I 	ED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BUTTON( OF EACH PAGE 
CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, 
wnnotrr THREAT OR PUNISHMENT AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE. OR UNLAWFUL 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

WTO ADMINISTER OATHS, THIS  lith  DAY OF Norm r 

(Name arena Administering Ottis) 

10 USC 936 

( Authority to Administer Oath) 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

WITNESSES: 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

Initial of person making statem 	 e 3 of 3 pages 
DA Form 2823 (Automated) — For Official use OnIAGlithflaglein 	iah74 
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• b(6), b(7)(C) 	I' 

DETAILS 

About 1931, 19 Dec 08, S 
Report wherein he stated S 
but would be delayed due to weather. 

(6), b(7)(C) b(6), b(7)(C) oordinated with SAC 

est 

est Point (6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

About 1707, 9 Jan 09, S 
Fort Leonard Wood CID 
LTC 

b(6), b(7)(C) . • (6), b(7)(C), ispatched an RFA to Special Agent in Charge 
ice, ort eonard Wood, MO 65473, requesting he locate, identi , an' interview 

Medical Company, CSH, 7838 McCloud Road, Greensboro, NC 27409. 

ROI NUMBER 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulatory 195-1 

0050-06-C10789-78461 

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES 

ho provided a First Info 
FU, Rock Island, IL, would con uct the requested interviews, 

About 2220, 7 Jan 09, S • (6), b(7)(C), ispatched an RFA to Special Agent in Char 
Point CID Office, West Point, N , requesting he locate, identify, and interview CP 
Medical Company, Stewart Newburgh U.S. Army Reserve Center, 930 RAZ Avenue, New Windsor, NY 
12553. 

About 1258, 8 Jan 09, S spatched an RFA to the Carlisle Barracks CID office requesting they 
(6), b(7)(C) 

e (6), b(7)(C), 
locate, identify, and conduct a subject interview of CP 

About 1256, 16 Jan 09, S • (6), b(7)(C) received RFA receipt confirmation from S 
Carlisle Barracks CID Office, who provided his case number: 0009-09-CID342. 

About 1202, 8 Jan 09, SA 
CID Office, who provid is case num 

dived RFA receipt confirmation from SA 
r: 0003-09-CID-081. 

(6), b(7)(C)- 

(6), b(7)(C) 

About 0331, 22 Jan 09, SAb(6), b(7)(C) received an Information Report from SA (6), b(7)(C) Rock Island 

Fraud RIA (interview o e (6), b(7)(C) 	 who stated Mr. • (6), b(7)(C); • not show up for his 
scheduled interview, and was re-scheduled for a later • te. SAb(6), b(7)(C)trovided a copy of the Sworn 
Statement obtained from SFC , (6), b(7)(C) wherein SFC (6), b(7)(C)described the circumstances under which 
'Mr. MUHYI died. SPC b(6), b(7)(C) .ted that Mr b(6), b(7)(C) and Mr b(6), b(7)(C) . e to him the first night CPT 

declined to examine Mr. MUHYI. SFC (6), b(7)(C)told Mr b(6), b(7)(C)., d Mr ( 	t if they .(6), b(7)(C) ,  

believe that a detainee is serious enou • and in desperate need of medical care then it is up to them to transport, 
(6),1::(7)(C),tated the following night, Mrb(6), b(7)(C)and  Mr 
• • - * MI is condition had deteriorated, but decided to transport him to the 

(6), b(7)(C) . 4  ordered them to leave him and instruct him to come to sick call 

About 1748, 26 Jan 09, S • b(6), b(7)(C) , , rdinated with SAb(6), b(7)(C) ho provided a list of names, 
Obtained during the interview o 	b(6), b(7)(C) • f Soldiers that were present in the hospital when Mr. 
MUHYI died. The names included the following Soldiers: 

(6), b(7)(C) 

even if it's against orders. SFC 
examined Mr. MUM and dete 
Emergency Room, even after CPT 
in the morning. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

SA b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
CID FORM 94 

ORGANIZATION 

24th/348th  MP DET (CID) 
CAMP CROPPER, IRAQ APO AE 09342 
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

10 Feb 09 

fl CID ROI 31881 
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rt ital Ernie P e U.S Army Reserve Center, $ ,(8
6)

:, bo,k• Hos • 
b(7)(C) 

Reserve Center, 200 Route 25A, Shoreham, NY Point U.S. Arm 

S rdinated with 
MSG (Ret) b(6), b(7)(C) cp b(6), b(7)(C). 

(6), b(7)(C) Mosul CID Office, and S 

Mosul (6), b(7)(C) About 1708, 29 Jan 09, S • b(6), b(7)(C)received RFA receipt confirmation from SA 
CID Office, who provided his case number: 0010-09-CID389. 

by Mr. b(6), b(7)(C) 

S (6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) APO AE 09342 

ORGANIZATION 

2e/348th  MP DET (CID) 
CAMP CROPPER, IRA  
DATE 

10 Feb 09 

RIM  CID ROI 31882 

000168 

ROI NUMBER 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

0050-06-00789-78461 

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES 

(6), b(7)(C) 
NY 11252 Home: 

Ret 

Home 
Rock 

ome: 

enter, 213 General Lee Avenue, 
e: 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

ispatched an RFA to SA 
and interview MAJ ent 

SAC, Fort Knox CID About 1346, 28 Jan 09, S 
Office, and requested he locate, 

DETAILS 

-SSG 
Avenue, Brookl 
-MSG 
-CP 
-LTC 
,APO AE 09334 
-Dr. (MAJ) 
11786 
-CPT 
Buiidin 
-CPT 
Broo 
-MA 

(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

S 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
200 Fort Totten NY 11359 (Home: 

S 

• 

Ho 
b(6), b(7)(C) • " 

etachment 2, C 

Hospital Co. Fort Hamilton U.S Arm 
(6), b(7)(C) 

Reserve Center, 213 General Lee 

About 1540, 28 Jan 09, S 
conduct the interviews of SSG 

b(6), b(7)(C) est Point CID Office, who a. reed to 
d CPTb(6), b(7)(C) 

• b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

About 2328, 28 Jan 09, SA 9 (6), b(7)(C)sispatched an RFA to SA 
requested she locate, identify, and interview LTC (6), b(7)(C) • 

About 1513 4 Feb 09 S • •(6), b(7)(C)coordinated with SA 
(6),b(7)(C)

-ho  stated he completed the interview of 
LT eb(6), b(7)(C) 	who provided a Sworn Statement wherein she described her recollection of events 
prior to and following Mr. MUHYI's death. 

About 0009, 6 Feb 09, S • b(6), b(7)(C)coordinated with SA (6), b(7)(C)who stated the interview of Mr. 
as completed. SAb(6), b(7)(C)provided a copy of Mr .(6), b(7)(C), worn statement wherein Mr. 

tated he transported Mr. MUHYI to the CSH, but had no direct knowledge of the incident described 

(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C),  

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

(6), b(7)(C) 
u\v/ Enrancolo 

Ninevah Provincial Reconstruction Team, FOB Marez, Mosul, 17 

EXHIBIT 

(72-c 
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y ice. IS 0 

bout 1438, 8 Feb 09, S • b(6), b(7)(C) chs latched an RFA to the Fort Carson CID office and requested they 
b(6), b(7)(C) locate, identify, and interview COL 

b(6), b(7)(C) dispatched an RFA to SA 

(6), b(7)(C) • b(6), b(7)(C) Fort received RFA receipt confirmation from SA About 2348, 9 Feb 09, S 

(6), b(7)(C) regarding the (6), b(7)(C) bout 1321, 10 Feb 09 SA 
terview of LT 41)(6), b(7)(C) 

LAV/ DIM 
pm  CID ROI 31883 

000169 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROl NUMBER 
0050-06-C1D789-78461 

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES 
DETAILS 

bout 0145, 6 Feb 09, SA 
arracks CID Office, who stated M 

•rovide a Sworn Statement. Ms. 

received the first information report from SAb(6), b(7)(C) Carlisle 
as advised of her rights, which she invoked and declined to 

further declined to submit to being fingerprinted or photographed. 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 1005, 7 Feb 09 S • b(6), b(7)(C). is. 
nterview of Ms. (6), b(7)(C) 

tatement), to the original RFA sent b(6), b(7)(C).  

lton CID Office, who provided case number: 0011-09-CID352. 

eceived the Final Information Report from SA 
///LAST ENTRY/// 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION 

24th/348th  MP DET (CID) 
CAMP CROPPERI, RAQ APO AE 09342 
DATE 	 1 EXHIBIT 

10 Feb 09 

atched an email to SA and requested he add the 
mentioned in LTCb(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 2244, 9 Feb 09, SA 
• is - 	t-.. - 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

AC Fort Hamilton CID 
he locate, i ■ enti 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

(6), b(7)(C) SIGN 
SA 

and interview MA.I (Ret 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

0010-09-CID389 
0050-06-C1D789-78461 
PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION:  4 i.... I • 4, 29 Jan 09, this office received a Request for 
Assistance from SA . . e 	( 	 am. Cr' • .A.- 	I 0 • 	Camp Cropper, IZ. 
requesting this office interview LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	 inevah Provincial 
Reconstruction Team, COS Marez, Mosul, IZ, pertaining to her knowledge of Mr. MUHYI's 
death at Abu Ghraib prison in March of 2006. 

About 1151, 4 Feb 09, S • (6), b(7)(9 terviewed LTC • (6), b(7)(C) 	ho provided a 
statement wherein she detailed her knowledge of Mr. MUTIYI's death as well as the details 
surrounding medical action taken by personnel at Abu Ghraib confinement facility. 

About 1522, 4 Feb 09, SA 
(6), b(7)(C) 
 coordinated with S • b(6), b(7)(C) ho related no further 

investigative assistance was necessary.11/LAST ENTR 

•b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

      

      

      

Mosul CID Office 
38` Military Police Detachment (CID) 
APO, AE 09334 

 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

 

Date: 4 Feb 09 

   

EXHIBT: 	c,-? 
iiiiiaawidiasigmemok4**IRDII CID ROI

I
31884 
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LOCATION 
38±  MP Det. (CID) 
COS Marez, Mosul, Iraq 

(6), b(7)(C) 

e. I • 

b(6), b(7)(C) FILE NUMBER 

0010-09 -CID389 -  
GRADE/STATUS: 

0-5/AD 
ORGANIZATION/ADDRESS: 

,s81,0050- 	-Ci D-7 S cl WiLcr 
imp cr, I D_ 09-cl oscc'i • 

SWORN STATEMENT 

Marez, Mosul, Ira• APO 	AE 09334 b(6) b(7)(C) 	 ant to make the following statement under oath: 
I was 

. 
nned when I returned from a Mission at Camp Cropper that a detainee had 

died. After being informed I spoke to the DCCS and found out the detainee had been an 
insulin dependent diabetic. I reviewed what occurred with all individuals and found out 
the following. The detainee became ill early in the morning and the trauma team was 
called to evaluate the patient. The medic checked the patient and found he had a high 

ugar The medic( cannot remember name) called the ETR and spoke with CPT 
ho informed him to have him checked at sick call in the morning, that it was not 

urgent. The following morning the detainee was seen for sick call and evaluated by the 
physician. The physician inquired if the detainee was on medications. The detainees 
name was not on our medication transfer list we receive when all detainees are moved 
from one location to another. They then checked for a chart and there was no medical 
chart for the detainee as well. The physician diagnosed him as new onset diabetic and 
prescribed medication. The detainee later was transferred to level two and later was seem 
by another medic. The medic assessed he was ill and had him transferred to the sick tent 
out at the camps to have him treated by a physician. The trauma team was called to 
transport detainee to the CSH and I was told that he went into cardiac arrest while being 
transported and expired in the ETR. We found later in the day that the detainee chart had 
been transferred but was not found until after the detainee expired and he had been 
insulin di 	• 	n. 
Q: SAb(6' "i, b(7)-(Cf 
A: ureb(6), b(7)(C) 
Q: Did you. LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	type the above narrative? 
A: Yes. 
Q: Who was the DCCS? 
A: He is the physician in ch. •- 	. COL 
Q: Do you know where CDL (6), b(7)(C)  is now. 
A: I don't know where he is; I email him on occasion, I believe his AKO is 
• " 	•  ,us.army.mil  
Q: How was his name not on the transfer lists for medications? 
A: Human error; the person in charge of putting the medication lists together ( I do not 
know her name) overlooked it evidently. 
Q: What is "Level 2"? 
A: Each level had a different type of security. As the levels went up, the detainee needed 
to be watched a little more as a security issue. It could have even been purely sectarian, 
to keep Sunni's from Shiite's, and so on. 
Q: What was your level of involvement in Mr. MUHYI's care? 
A: No direct care. 	 EXHIBIT 	,Y'r 

    

    

Initials of Person Making Statement 

 

Page 1 of 4 Pages 

 

   

ACLUDDIrcial-885 DA Form 2823 (Automated) 
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(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
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Statement of: LTC (6), b(7)(C) 

Dobo- otb 01179  - 
OD I D- 	- (1 03?-1 

aken at: COS Marez, Mosul, 1Z Dated: 4-Feb-09 (Continued) 

Q: Did you have any knowledge of Mr. b(6), b(7)(C)
attempts to obtain permission to 

transport Mr. MUHYI to the CSH prior to Mr. MUHYI's death? 
A: No. 

Q: Do you know why the requests to transport Mr. MUHYI were denied? 
A: I was informed after the incident that the medic attempted to bring the man into the 
CSH, but was denied by the head nurse, which was CPT .(6),  b(7)(C) 
Q: Who was responsible for fielding the calls from the medics in the prison? 
A: The head nurse. 
Q: Do you recall CP 46), b(7)(C)  accusing the medics of failing to do their job and 
blaming them for the death of Mr. MUHYI? 
A: No I can only recall the medics telling me she had. 
Q: What was the process for triaging detainees prior to being transported to the CSH? 
A: Someone would call the ambulance, the ambulance would go in and make an 
assessment and a determination. After they made the determination, they usually would 
contact the ER if they were bringing someone in. In all situations, they would notify the 
ER they were bringing in the patient/detainee. The reason I say usually is because it is 
dependent on the situation and also because sometimes communications would be down 
and not allow the process to occur. 
Q: Was there an SOP in place for treating insulin dependent detainees? 
A: Yes, we had standing orders. 
Q: What was it? 
A: Off the top of my head, I don't know We did have standing orders in place though 
that the patient be checked twice daily. 
Q: Would you be able to provide this office with a copy of that SOP? 
A: I could check, I may have it with me at my office, I am not sure. If I have it I can 
provide that to you. 
Q: What type of working relationship would you say you had with CPT 
A: I would say that it was difficult and I would say it was difficult for most people that 
worked with her. S 	ry difficult person to work with. 
Q: What made CPT .(6)' b(7)(C)siffietilt to work with? 
A: She was not easy to work with. She was very opinionated. She thought her opinion 
was the way things should be, regardless if there is a system in place. 
Q: Do you have any knowledge of an AR 15-6 investigation being conducted after the 
death of Mr. MUHYI? 
A: Yes. 
Q: Do you know the reason for that investigation? 
A: The untimely death of a detainee. 
Q: Do you have any knowledge of wrongdoing on either CPT (6), b(7)(C)  behalf or by 
other medical staff assigned to the CSH at Abu Ghraib prison during that time? 
A: I would say no. 
Q: Do you know the names of other Soldiers working with or under the direction of the 
344th  CSH at Abu Ghraib prison who may have been involved in Mr. MUHYI's care? 
A: I can't remember who was on. The call c

. 
	'ght and he had passed the next 

afternoon from what I can recall. CP /(6),t;(*i as in the ER, she helped with 
the detainee that day; MAJ (6), b(7)(C) ay ave been on 
backup, she was the Assistant 	 H. There was CPT .(6),  b(17)(c), ay 

 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
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Statement of LTC 

00w- C((,) -C 107V 7?Li 

do,  (:)010-04 -CID3c1 

Taken at: CDS Marez. Mosul, IZ Dated: 4-Feb-09 (Continued) 

have been on. MAJ 
(6), b(7)(C) 

as the physician I believe that treated him in the tent and 
transported him over to the CSH. I can't recall his first name. 
Q: Do you tw herethese Soldiers are today? 
A: CP b(6), 13(7)(9 Ives in upstate New York. MAJ (6), b(7)(C)is retired I believe and 
lives in ong Island. I don't know where CPT (6), b(7)(C)5 though. 

• 
Q: Do you know the names of CP '(6), b(7)(C)su rvisors at the time of the incident? 
A: It would have been me and COL  She is retired and I believe she 
teaches at some Univ- 	in Pennsylvania. 

(6), b(7)(C),ctions brought to the attention of CO Q: Were CP 
A: Yes. 
Q: Did you ever counsel CP b(6), b(7)(C) 

or her behavior/work habits? 
A: Never anything in writing. 	en had to speak with her about her behavior, I would 
pull her off to the side and discuss the issue(s). 
Q: Do you understand the penalties for providing a false official statement? 
A: I do. 
Q: Did S • 

(6), b(7)(c) 
ype the answers to the above questions in your own words and in 

your presence. 
A: Yes. 
Q: Do you have anything else you want to add to this statement? 
A: No.///END OF STA 

(6), b(7)(C) 

ril • 
(6), b(7)(C) 

EXHI13!T 

  

b(6), 	b(7)(C) 

    

Initials of Person Making Statement 
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Statement of: LT 

0050-a5, --0070-7E-OLO 
0010-0q-Cf 03 

Taken at: COS Marez, Mosul, IZ Dated: 4-Feb-09 (Continued) 

AFFIDAVIT 

I b(6), b(7)(C) 	ave read or have read to me this statement which begins on page 1 and 
en• on page .. 	y 	erstand the contents of the entire statement made by me. The statement is true. 
I have initialed all corrections and have initialed the bottom of each page containing the statement. I have 
made this statement freely without hope of benefit or reward, without threat of punishment, and without 
coercion, unlawful influence, or unlawful inducement. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
ire o erson • ng latement 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to 
• IF administer oa 	 S Marez, Mosul, 

17 APO AE 0 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

(Typed Name ofPerson Administering Oath) 

10 USC 936 
(Authority To Administering Oath) 

WITNESSES: 

(Signature of Witness) 	 (Signature of Witness) 

(Typed Name of Witness) 	 (Typed Name of Witness) 

(Address of Witness) 	 (Address of Witness) 

EXHIBIT 	  

  

Initials of Person Making Statement Page 4 of 4 Pages 

DA Form 2823 (Automated) ACLU DDII CID ROI 31888 
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• • 
ROI NUMBER 

AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT 0050-06-CID789-78461 
CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE(S) 
DETAILS 

About 1106, 17 Feb 09, S 
, (6), b(7)(C) was contacted by CPT 

were no records of a AR 15-6 investigation pertaining to Mr. MUHL 

(6), b(7)(C) SJA. MNC-I, who stated that there 

(6), b(7)(C), 
(6), b(7)(C); 

d PFCb(6), b(7)(C) 

About 2101, 24 Feb 09, SA 
Office and the AIR of S 
of SFC 

eceived the AIR from S • (6), b(7)(C) 	FT McCoy CID 
78th  MP Detachment CID. Louisville, KY, pertaining to the interviews 

(6), b(7)(C), 

About 1130, 25 Feb 09, S (6), b(7)(C).ubmitted the RFA to S. 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) for review and dispatched to the 
Fort Leonard Wood CID for interview of CO 

coordinated with CP b(6), b(7)(C) 30th Medical Brigade, 
quested her assistance to locate t e A' 	-. nvestigation conducted on Mr. 

elated that she will coordinate with the 30th  Medical Brigade's Legal Team and will 

About 1240, 26 Feb 09, S , b(6), b(7)(C) oordinated with CPT (6), b(7)(C) who stated that it's possible the AR 
15-6 was conducted by the MP task force in charge of Detainee Ops., in the meantime she had no pertinent 
information regarding the AR 15-6 conducted on Mr. MUHYLNLAST ENTRY/// 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGAN I ZATT ON 

Camp Cropper CID Office, 24th /348th  MP DET (CID), 
10th  MP BN (CID), Unit# 42232, APO AE 09342  
DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

26 Feb 09 

rem•Prreveilotsaisid•IDDI I CID I-(OI 31889 

000175 

SA • (6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
SIG 	

-b(6), b(7)(C) 
CID FORM 94 

1 FEB 77 

About 1800, 25 Feb 09, SA 
G 

MUHYI. CP 
notify this office o any updates. 

OW , 1 6  
b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
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0050 - 06-CIE1789-78461 

000176 

uest for Assistance RFA to conduct witness 4.t 

2LI 

EXHIBIT DATE 

/ 	t 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROY NUMBER 

--0-1-4-3--Ct8=e1D065-346-1-7— 

PAGE 1 OF I PAGES 

on: On 1 Dec 08 this office received a R 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C)  

DETAILS 

Basis for Investi 
interviews of Mr. 

SIGMA 

ORGANIZATION 

Fort McCoy CID Office, 3rd  MP GRP (CID), Fort 
McCo WI 54656 

Termination of protectiv===lriln 1 890 
in accordance with AR 380-5 

CID 
(Automated) 

TYPED A ENT'S NAME AND SEIUENCE NUMBER 

5,b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

b(6) b(7)(C) 
ACLU-RDI 5529 p.127



About 1511, 22 Dec 08, 
S • 8(6), b(7)(C) coordinated with CO 

Headquarters, Johnston, IA 50131 (JFHQIA) 
any information regarding • - • - i II of SFC 
concerning this issue. CO (6), b(7)(C).  
AR 15-6. e directed S (6), b(7)(C) o CPT 
Iraq. CO '(6), b(7)(C)conference called CPT 
responsible for the Combat Support Hospit 
who he thought was under the 30th Medical Brigad 
investigations that were completed in theater. COL 
Judge Advocate General (MG) officer. 

(6), b(7)(C) Commander, Joint Forces 
b(6), b(7)(C) 	Cell •(6), b(7)(C)Dus.army.mil, and requested 

(6), b(7)(C) and any AR 15-6 investigation completed in Iraq 
tated he did not :.‘3 to Iraq with the unit and was not familiar with any 

(6), b(7)(C) Company Commander (NFI) for the unit while in 

b(6), b(7)(C) 	who could not recall what unit was 
• - 	oug 1 was the 21st CASH from Fort Hood, TX, 

rg, Germany and may have any AR 15-6 
ked that all of his soldiers be represented by a b(6), b(7)(C);  

S 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROk NUMBER 0050-06-CID789-78461 
0144-08-CID065 

PAGE 1 OF 1 

DETAILS 

About 1010, 21 Jan 09, S 	 interviewed SF ob(6), b(7)(C) 	 134th Medical , b(6), b(7)(C) 

Company, Washingto : 	16 n e presence of MAJ b(6), b(7)(C) 	Staff' Judge Advocate 

(SJA), JFHQIA. SF *1)(6), b(7)(C),tated he had issues with CP (6), b(7)(C)on several occasions and had to go 

to her supervisor to get things corrected. 

About 0930, 5 Feb 09, Sb(6), b(7)(C) interviewed PFC • (6), b(7)(C) 	 294 Medical ,  
.(6), b(7)(C)sm,, 	 .(6), b(7)(C),tated Company, Camp Dodge, IA 50131, in the presence of MAJ 	 JFHQIA. PFC 

he was called to transport a detainee to the hospital and when they arrived at the hospital the detainee was 
limp as he was going in the doors of the hospital.//fLast Entry'/! 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

CII) FORM 94 

378th  MP DETACHMENT (CID) 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40205 

(6), b(7)(C) 

DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

- I 9 	
AIL 

VFA 1114. MY1 J P111,11 
	

w 
	 • 

TYR 

SA • 

SIGNATURE S 
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(-+ — 

(6), b(7)(C) 
, 20 

1)(6),X7W) 	
0 

 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

ns 

OCe50-1:16-CID789-7S461 
0144 -05-CID:=165 

SWORN STATEMENT 

File Number : 
Location 
Date 
Time 
Statement of: 
SSN 
Grade/Status: 
Org/Address : 13 	Medical Or.many, (GA) Washington, IA E2356 

, SEC (6), b(7)(C) 	want tc make the fcllowing statement 
rider 	 _oyeu. in Aug or Sep 05 and arrived fLn country 

in October :5. Abu Ghraib was my first place cf duty upon 
arriving in Iraq. While at Abu Ghraib I was the platoon SGT or 
NCOIC of the Trauma team. The Trauma team was in charge of 
gr:.,Ind evacuation from the camps to the hospital the LI and the 
gate. At night we provided all of the initial medical care in 
the camps for the detainee's as well as transporting them. They 
were 1: hour shifts and two teams per shift. A team was tw: 
medics. The hospital would call our orderly room and we did all 
the lisp arching unless everyone was out then, the hcspital w:uld 
Jo direct with the teams via radio. At night it was fairly 
c-ommon for the hospital tc call them on -.he radio because =-
stayed very busy. As the NCOIC my hours were pretty er::a=ic and 
I would s:metimes te up all day and mast ef the night depenc.ina 
on what was going on. At the end of every shift Iwouldac 
medics if there was any issues at all, which included e._/uf: 
or de=ainee problem or anything in Denerai. If it was soL,-thin:: 
bad enc__:h i.e. a vehicle went down cr a detainee died I wou1  
ge= 	up. With this detainee they let me know that CPT 
told =hem they could not bring the detainee tc• the hospital and 
iirected =hem to send the detainee t= go to sick call in the 
!;:ornina. I told them if it was inportant you take them in any 
-ay and we will deal with the repercussins later. The next 
night the same detainee with the same problem and was in 
shape and they were even m: re cDncerned about it and CPT 
again told them to send hiL 	sick call in the morning. They 
exercised their iudgment and transported him anvway. The 
detainee died sh:rtly after arriving at the ER and CPT 
the deta:nee was dead when he came 	:f the tack c4 the 
ambulan.-- and basically blamed it on them. When I f: and cut I 

  

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
Page 1 .of 

ACLU DDII CID*1 iff92 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

worse 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) said 
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b(6)," b(7)(C) ) 

nd I let her know what la .-Iapl..ened the night before and that 
CPT b(6)'1)(7)(c) was saying that it was my soldiers f 	 hat he 
was dead when he arrived at the ER. LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	came back 
and let me know that she knew in fact that my team was not in any 
way at fault and that he was alive when he arrived at the ER, and 
that he died a short time after arriving at the ER. If I 

correctl- th' went to the Hospital Commander COL 
LTC 	 also knew this was nct the first incident 

with CPT 	not wanting to see detainees on the night shift. 
I believe an internal investigation was conducted and CID at ABU 
GHRAIE came and interviewed my two soldiers and took statements 
from them. That was the last I heard of it. As far as the re-
write goes they would have either rewrote the patient care notes 
if it w

- 
P. 	illegible or the notes were lost. 

Q: SA b(6), b(7)(C) 
A : SFC b(6), b(7)(C) 
Q: Where the radios the hospital called the medics on Government 
Issue? 
A: They were icom and Motorola. 

Q: Would the medics call the hospital on the radio or the phones 
at the guard shack? 

A: If it was a short message and they could get through on the 
radio they would use it, but if it was a more involved 
conversation they would try to use the phone. 
Q: The first night the detainee's blooa sugar was taken do you 
know if they used the radio or the phone? 
A: No idea. 
Q: Did they speak directly to CPT 
A: I believe they did. 
Q: Did the medics tell you any reason 
see the detainee? 
A: No. 
Q: Did you ever work the night shift with CP 
Q: Occasionally. 
Q: Did you ever experience any prcclems with CPT 
dealings with her? 
A: I seem to recall her being difficult. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

mmediately went to LTC 	 (OIC of the entire ETR) b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

why CP7 
(6), b(7)(C) 

would not 

in your 

11.1".11.111.1111.1.1.1.119112111”1"1"1".11.111411.0.1111.11.."M"."1111m 
035 -06-CID789-78461 

0144-08-CIDC65 

STATEMENT OF, TAKEN AT the Joint =.7cr..g,  Hea7,:quarters 
..ianuary u9, C(JNTINUEC: 

Q: What 

INITIALS 

mean difficult? 

E- 

Vit V;  .. 1•∎-• 	J.i VYJSJ 41 	/ JAR 	LA 4. WAN,. 4.4* 

EXHIBIT 14 r-U 

    

ACLU DDII CID ROI 31893 
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(6), b(7)(C) 

Ma. 	/ 4.hririr 	 C.D L.Cm Li J. 11 marvo,41tvz, 

0050-06-CID7a9-78461 
0144-08-CID065 

STATEMENT nF, TAKEN AT 1-1- 

DATED 21 January 09, CONTINUES: 

In talking with her and the way she dealt with my crews and 
as disrespectful to people. I spoke with her once or twice cn 

that and didn't see 	-t 	satisfaction with that so I went 
to her boss LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 
Q: Was CPT b(6)'1)(7)(c).reprimanded or counseled concerning these 
events? 
A: I do not. 
Q: Did you personally treat detainees? 
A: Yes 
Q: Did you ever experience a detainee with blood sugar over 400? 
A: Not that I recall. 
Q: Were you ever made aware of any other detainees with high 
blood sugar? 
A: It happened a lot. There was a significant percentage of 
detainees that had irregularities. When they would drink CHAI it 
would send their blood sugar to a high level. We would also see 
low blood sugar and we would get them something to eat. If it 
was high we would call the hospital and they would pull their 
medical records and if they were a known diabetic we would ensure 
they had received their medication and if not we would provide 
them medication. They would bring in new detainees and when they 
started finding people being detained by the Iraq judicial 
system. They would arrive and be in poor health. We would give 
them a quick examination and ask them if they were on any 
medication cr were diabetic. If any of them need any medical 
care they would immediately be sent to the hospital for care. 
Q: How many detainees were diagnosed diabetic and were being 
treated for it? 
A: No idea. 
Q: What is considered a normal level of blood suaar? 
A: I really couldn't say. I have riot  done medical work in a few 
years. 
Q: What would type of action would be required when a person 
deviated from a normal blood sugar? 
A: You would call it in to the ER doctor and nurses and follow 
their guidance. 
Q: Did you or any of the medics receive any training specific to 
diabetes or diabetics prior to deployment? 

Page 3 c 

-3494 ACLU DDII  

INITIAL 
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0050-06-CTD789-7a461 
0144-08-CID065 

STATEMENT OF, TAKEN AT the J.-Hrt 	Hea 
DATED 21 January 09, CONTINUED: 

b(6), bn(C) 

. Nothing special just normal training i.e. what high blood 
agar are and what actions to take if they are hi-- or lrm 

Q: The second time the detair 	was seen by b(6)' b(7)(C)  n d 13(6)' 13(7)(C)  eid 
they speak directly to CPT ("UX" Ticerning his condition? 
A: Again I don't know for sure. 
Q: When the detainee was transported to the hospital, wht) 
trans ■orted him? 
A: b(5),X7XC) and 

MP escort. 
Q: What was typical procedure for when they arrived at the 
hospital with a sick detainee? 
A: They would call the hospital and let them know they were in 
route and would tell them why they were transporting them. 
Unless it was really serious they would unload the patient and 
put them on a cart. They would then wheel them into the ER. 
Q: Do you know who besides CPT IXO'b as working the night the 
detainee was brought in? 
A: No. 
Q: Did LT 

alive when he a__ ve at the hospital and that your medics were 
not at fault? 
A: I don't recall what she said about that. I would imagine she 
talked to the other medico or dut.  
Q: Do you know if LTC .(6), b(7)(C) 	obtained any sworn 
statements during her internal investigation? 
Q: Was this a 15-6 investigation? 
A: I do not know. 
Q: Was there any record of the investigation: 
A: The CID agent there interviewed my people. I have no idea 
other than that. 
Q: How long have you been in the military? 
A: 25 years this month. 
Q: What MOS's have you held during your time in the military? 
A: Wire systems installer, Military Police, Medic. 
Q: How long did you do each of these MOS's? 
A: Commo and MP for 4 years each approimately and the rest as a 
medic. 
Q: Do you remember the name or description of the CID agent that 
took the statements from your two medico? 

(6), b(7)(C) 
INITIALS 	 Page 4 

EXHIEIT A(p 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 	95 

(6), b(7)(C) 
One drives and one is in the back with an 

ell you how she knew the detainee was 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
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(6) b(7)(C) 

00,50-06-CID789-78461 
0144-0e-CIDO6Z 

STATEMENT OF, TAKEN PT rhe 
DATED 21 January 09, CONTINUED: 

. He is an Oklahoma state trooper around Lawton, OK, Korean 
ieridan, and was a reservist. 

Q: The supplemental medical data DA 4700 I showed you, wc,uld 
this be standard operating procedure for medics? 
A: The rewrite part marking at the head of the document I 
directed them to do that to ensure they were clearly identifying 
they were doing it second time whether it be for the oridinal 
being lost or illegible. 
Q: Do you have anything elb(6),b(7)(Cy 	to your statement: 
A: No///END OF STATEMENT// 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
INITIALS 	 Page E: 

EXHIEIT 

ACLU DDII CID ROI 3-1896 
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(Si 2;dministerinc Oath) 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

0050-06-C117789-78461 
0144-08-CID065 

STATE!'!ENT or, TAKEN AT 
DATED 21 January 09, CONTINUED: 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, SEC O (6), b(7)(C) 	HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ T , 7),(,)  THIS 
STATEMENT WH1:E EEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 4 	I FULLY 
UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 	E. THE 
STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE 
INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I 
HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR 
REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, 
UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to 
administer oaths, this 216t  day 3f January 2009 at the Joint 
Forc
(
6)

,b(7)(C) 
7105 NW 70th  Avenue, LI- 1:71St=ri, IA .5131-1824 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

10 USC 936 

(Authority to Administer Oath) 

INITIALS 

 

Page 6 of 6 
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PFC.  (6), b(7)(C) 	want to make the following statement 

under oath: T arrived at Abu Ghraib aroun
. 
Januar 2006. I was 

assigned as a trauma team medic under SFC b(6),b(7)(C) MY daily 
duties were to provide daily care to Iraqis and transport them t;-) 

the hospital if needed. I worked lam to 7pm daily but we rotated 
occasionally. I would have come on shift at 7am and we received 
a call at the medical center t 	a detainee needed to be 

transported. My partner SPC b(6), b(7)(C) 	nd myself loaded 
the patient onto a litter, transferring the care from the 
Romanian doctors to us. We then transported him to the hospltal. 
During the transport all I was able t get were basic vitals and 
he was grabbing me. When we arrived at the Hospital we rolled 
him and they took control of him richt at the door. I noticed 
his arms went limp as we were rolling him into the hospital and 

-cone noticed the same thing. We asked if they wanted help. 
hey did not need help as they are fully staffed. Later in 

day at our next hospital run we found out he had died. After 
t we were told to write sworn statements by a commissioned 

officer. We all sat in a conference rcom in the hospital and 
hand wrote statements. After that we went back to work. 

Q: SA 
A: PFC 
Q: In your experience, what are normal ranges of blood sugar 
levels for a detainee at Abu Ghraib? 
A: 150-170. Most of the detainees I checked had low blood 
sugar. About 90% of the time we would bring them into the 
Hospital for further evaluation. 
Q: What was the process you had to go through to transport a 
detainee to the hospital? 
A: During the day since they had the doctors down there. It was 
rare they wouldn't he seen by a dcctor. We would call in an say 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

0144-0E-CID065 
SWORN STATEMENT 

File Number : 
Location 
Date 	: 5 Feb 
Time 	: 
Statement of: PF(' 
SSN 
Grade/Status: 
Org/Address : 294t  Medical Company, (GA) Camp Dodge, IA 50131 

b(6), b(7)(C) a  
10.(4-7q 

200 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

S 

,b(6), b(7)(C) 

  

(6), b(7)(C) 

INITIALS Page 1 

ellesmSONSISINIWISE•011110W 	 

 

AmmillM... ■■■■•411W1 

 

ACLU DDII CIIW61113-4931  
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• • 
L.J.O LLVJ. J .LJtV 	 o4.1.4oLLLva, 

:O--O6-CID789-7 84 6l 
0144-08-C10065 

STATE E T C,F P_ $(6), b(7)(C) 	m:L.Irr AT t!-.T 

Headquarters: DATED 5 February OP, CONTINUED: 

e were bringing the guy in. I never had a problem with the 
hospital saying not bring someone in. 
Q: Did you here of other medics having issues with the hospital 
turning away detainees? 
A: No I never heard that. 
Q: What type of action is necessary when a detainee's blood 
sugar deviates from normal levels? 
A: When we were first there we would just bring them in because 
they wouldn't let us carry dextrose for low blood sugar. The 
hospital eventually allowed us to carry dextrose date unknown. 
dextrose. I never used it. For the most part you bring them in. 
Q: What type of experience do you have with diabetic patients? 
A: Just Iraq. 
Q: Did you receive any specific training related to diabetic 
patients prior to arriving in Iraq or during your time in Iraq? 
A: Nothing specific, for me personally. 
Q: Can you describe the person from CID that took your sworn 
statement? 
A: I don't remember what he looked like.. He was a commissioned 
officer I believe. 
Q: Did he ask you any questions concerning your statement? 
A: No. 
Q: Did he swear you to your statement? 
A: I don't recall that. 
Q: What type of working relationship did you have with the other 
medics? 
A: We all got alonc pretty gc.0. 
Q: Did you ever work with CPT 
A: I met her a few times, but she was usually on the opposite 
shift. 

A: T believe she was African .merican female, who was little 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

INITIALS 	 Page 2 

EXHI2IT 	77  
ACLU DDII CID ROI 31899 

(6), b(7)(C) or hear about Q: Did you ever have any issues with FT 
other medics havinc issues with her? 
A: Fro this with 	yes. 
Q: What did you hear? 
A: When the detainee died he knew I was working on it and told 
me he had seen him the night before. 
Q: Can you describe CPT 

shorter than I was. 
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• • 
rut( urrit....Leul, 	 .Li 	/ 101.7.1 Z.1.1 .w LFlLLi1LLI 

00.50-06-CID789-7646l 
0144-04-CID065 

	

STATEMENT OF PFC .(6), b(7)(C) 	TAKFN AT 17= ,  
Headquarters: DATED 5 February ')9, CONTINUED: 

(6), b(7)(C) 

Did you tell anyone else about this incident? 
: No 
Q: Can you describe the Romanian, doctors you assumed 
responsibility of the detainee from? 
A: Taller with dark hair is all I remember. I didn't get to 
know them very well we were either pickind up a detainee or 
dropping one off. 
Q: Do you know what unit or rank the doctors were? 
A: No. 
Q: Was anything said to you t.), the hospital staff when 
brought in the detainee? 
A: No. 
Q: Do you have anything else to add to yr::.ur statement? 
A: No.///END OF STATEMENT// b(6), b(7)(C) 

INITIAL 

EXHIEIT Pt 0-1  

ACLU DDII CID ROI 31900 
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b(6), b(7)(C) 
king Statement) 

nisteri rig Oath) (Signa 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

INITIALS 

ACLU DDII CldW6-IT34217  
000187 

0050-06-CID789-78461 
0144-06-CID065 

n7 r,nn b(6), b(7)(C) 
Headquarters: DATED 5 February C9, CONTINUED: 

AFFIDAVIT 

1,(6),X7)0C) • HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ T 
STATEMENT IN ICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 
UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

6),b(7XC) THIS 
FULLY 

ME. THE 
STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE 
INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I 
HAVE -L:E =HIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR 

WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, 
1:N-.L.PL. INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

Sui:?.:rii,ed and sworn to befcre me, a person a.Jth,:.rized by law to 
ac..ster 	

]
this 5th  day of February :(:)9 at the Joint 

F 	es b(6), b()(C) NW 70th  Avenue, Johnst.:,n, IA 5(A.=..1-2::4 :r= 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
(Ts ;ed Name =f Person Administering Oath) 

10 USC 

(Aur_hority to Administer Oath) 
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b(6), b(7)(C) ontacted COL 

unng 116. Further he is unaware 
rovided with the name of COL 

'ho stated that he was not deployed or in 
5-6 Investigation conducted by the 30th 

Joint Task Force Capital Region, 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 

0050-06-Cl D789-78461 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE(S) 

eceiN - ■ 	d Info Report from the Carlisle CID Office. Washington 
(6), b(7)(C 

ew of M 	' etired COL), who related she was not at Abu Ghraib at 
elated she did recall reading the CID Report and some details of the 

HYI was treated for the 3 days prior to his death. M 
b(6),b(7)(C)

elated she 
etic and was treated for hydration, however, was not given insulin during 
elated the SOP for diabetic patien (6),)(C)o  have them clearly marked on 

em as insulin dependent atients. M 	elated she did not recall Mr 
MUHYI being marked as an insulin dependent patient. M 	elated she was told Mr MUHYI was treated 
for dehydration the 3 days prior to his death and given oral medications for dehydration. Ms.

(6), b(7)(C)
I eclined to 

provide a statement as she never saw Mr MUHYI's medical file. Ms'(6) b(7)(C)i elated the death o 	r MUHYI was 
a series of medical errors because she believes he was incorrectly diagnosed as a Type 2 diabetic and not a Type 
I diabetic, which would identify Mr MUHYI as an insulin dependent patient. 

About 1030, 12 Mar 09, SA 
command of the 30th MED 
MED. COL (6), b(7)(C), 
who was the Ii.  • P ■ 

as the CDR of the 30th MED in 2006. 

At about 0900, 13 Mar 09, coordinated with CO (6), b(7)(C) ho provided the name of • (6), b(7)(C) 
who was the CDR for the 30th  MED BDE during t 	ep oyment in 2006. 

At about 1000, 13 Mar 09, SA (6), b(7)(C) oordinated with the 20th Military Police Det. CID, South Korea and 
was provided with the Unit phone number of COL (6), b(7)(C)65th MED BDE, Seoul Korea. 
.11/LAST ENTRY/// 

DETAILS 

About 1600, 6 Mar 09, SA 
DC. The report included the 
the time of the incident. M 

,. (6), b(7)(C incident.  M 	lated Mr 
recalls Mr 1 " was a Ty 
the 3 day before his death. Ms 
the hand or forehead identifying t 

b(6), b(7)(C),  

I - 
(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b 
. • 

(7)(C) 

(6) b(7)(C) 

conducted by the 30th MED during 2006. CO 
R back in 2006 and i hi have information regarding any 15-6 Investigations 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

s . •  (6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
SIG 	 DATE 

8(6), b(7)(C) 	 13 Mar 09 

rleRmesareimirisktaltil*DDII 	CID ROI 31902 

000188 

ORGAN I ZAT ION 

Camp Cropper CID Office, 24th/348th  MP DET (CID). 
101h  MP BN (CID). Unit# 42232, APO AE 09342 

EXHIBIT 

CID FORM 94 
1 FEB 77 
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(6), b(7)(C) 
West point CID Office, pertaining to About 1600, 14 Mar 09, SA (6), b(7)(C) received the AIR of SA 

Ai (6), b(7)(C) 

CID FORM 94 
1 FEB 77 

ffit-  forraitivt/PAIRIfitifin 	DII CID ROI 31903 

000189 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0050-06-CI D789-78461 
ROI NUMBER 

CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE(S) 
TA ILS  

At about 1000, 13 Mar 09, S 
was provided with the Unit phone num 

coordinated with the 206  Military Police Det, CID, South Korea and 
r of COL • (6), b(7)(C) 65th MED BDE, Seoul Korea. 

.(6), b(7)(C) 

4 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) Carlisle Barracks, CID Office, About 1500, 13 Mar 09, S 

pertaining to the interview o COL 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C), 

received th 
d CPT 

the interview of members of the 344 Combat Support Hospital. 

It  
(6), b(7)(C) 	

1 

fro

• (6), b(7)(C) 

• (6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

stated that he did not have direct 
9, S 

m S 
received the Statement of MA] 

involvement in Mr MUHY1ts case. He was aware that an investigation followed but was not involved in the 
investigation. 

About 2045, 23 Mar 09, S (6), b(7)(C)coordinated with S 
(6),b(7)(C)

from the Fort Hamilton CID Office, to 
request a status on the interview of MAJ b(6), b(7)(c),, A 

(6), b(7)(C) 
elated that the interview was completed and at 

his desk for review. Will follow up with originals on the mail.MLAST ENTRYM 

TYPED AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER . ( e ), 	)( ), 	)(  
(6), b(7)(C) 

ORGANIZATION 

Camp Cropper CID Office, 20/34e MP DET (CID), 
le  MP BN (CID), Unit# 42232, APO AE 09342 
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

23 Mar 09 

SA 
SIG 
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S...
. 

a 	 t 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

About 1310 , 9 
interview CO (6), b(7)(C) 

- 111 	I 	 I 	II • - e, fully identify, and 

ROI NUMBER 	0050-06-C1D789- 78461 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

0009-09-ClD342 

PAGE 
	1 	OF 
	1 	PAGES 

DETAILS: 

About 1300, 13 Jan 09, this office received a Request for Assistance from the 24t1V348th' 
b(6), 
	amp 

tify, and interview M 161, b(7r(C) 
(Reserve MAI assigned to Medical Company, 

US Army Reserve Center #802, 5222 Nashville Street, Fort Dix, NJ 08640) regarding the death of detainee in 
06. 

(6), b(7)(C). 
.b(6), b(7)(C)1  

About 1108, 5 Feb 09, S - (6), b(7)(C) advised M 
and the interview was subsequently terminated. M 
(See Non-Waiver Certificate). 

f her rights which she invoked, requested a lawyer, 
eclined to provide fingerprints and photographs 

LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS: A check of the criminal intelligence files of this office and the USACRC 
,b(6), b(7)(C) 

About 2115, 24 Feb 09, S , b(6), b(7)(C)interviewed MsEaRetired COL), who related she was not at Abu 
Ghraib at the time of the incident. Msb(6), 

b(7)(C)  elated she did recall reading the CID Report and some details of 
the incident. Msillirelated Mr MUHYI was treated for the 3 days prior to his death. Melated she 
recalls Mr MUHYI was a Type 2 Dia(Cbetic and was treated for hydration, however, was not given insulin during 
the 3 day before his death. Ms 

(6) b(7)) 
elated the SOP for diabetic patients was to have them clearly marked on 

the hand or forehead identifying them as insulin dependent ..tients. MS 
b(6) b(7)(C) elated she did not recall Mr 

MUHYI being marked as an insulin dependent patient. M-
b(6), b(7)(C)

related she was told Mr MUHYI was treated 
for dehydration the 3 days prior to his death and given oral medications for dehydration. Ms iiiideclined to 
provide a statement as she never saw Mr MUHYI's medical file. Ms

(6) b(7)(C) 
elated the death of Mr MUHYI was 

a series of medical errors because she believes he was incorrectly diagnos,i as a Type 2 diabetic and not a Type 
I diabetic, which would identify Mr MUHYI as an insulin dependent patient. 

STATUS: This RFA was closed in the files of this office and no further investigative activity is 
anticipated/BLAST ENTRY/B. 

disclosed no derogatory information pertaining to M 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

b(6) b(7)(C) 	 

ORGAN I ZAT1ON 
Carlisle Barracks CID Office, 3 c̀l  MP Group (CD), 
Building 609, Butler Road, Carlisle, PA 17013  
DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

24 Feb 09 

(Automated) Protective Marking is 
EIRPM p D II CID ROI 31904 Automate Termination (Pa 	. A  
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RIGHTIORNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIF r• TIE 

For uis larm. see AR 190-30. The proponent agency is 00C 

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT 

AUTHORITY: 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 

ROUTINE USES: 

DISCLOSURE 

Title 10, United S 

To provide 	 ns by which information may be accurately identified. 

Your Social Security Number is used as an ackiilionalialternate means of identification to facilitate filing and reirieval. 

Disclosure of your Social Security Number is voluntary 

1. 	LOCATION 

Ph .51144. Ppirie, 	mi. arica(p- 14-wv 6.0 , iitmulksi-tvi fet 
CA 	 TIME 3 	 6) bow) 	FILE NO. 

5-  ra, ii,,, 	Noy' 	eixel_ oct-cti59•42. 
5. 	

. I (6), b(7)(C) ciAGANZAnOt4 OP ADDRESS 

e 	e 	e 
. 	-- 

(6), b(7)(C) 
GRADusTATus 
0-i-t i kik 

PART I - RIGHTS WAIVER/NON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE 

Section A. 	Rights 

The investigator whose name appears below mks me that Wshe is with the United Stales Army 	Cririttiata4 	.opilre5419e:fiart  

as €1.- 56.C.r.0-1 	tf4yewt 	 end wanted to question me about the !allowing offense(si of which I am 

suspectecitaewiebe 	 ' 	 ivi.  ce 
- - Ir s hefshe astiad me any qu 	ions about the ollenseist. however. hatsise made it clear to me that I have the following rights. 
-6),boxo 

• • not have to answer any questions or say anything 

ing I say or do can be used as evidence against me in a criminal trial 

• paisanae) whit:Pot to the VOW) I have the nghl to talk privately to a lawyer Wore, during. and atter Questioning end to have a lawyer present with me 

• questioning. This lawyer can be a civilian lawyer I arrange for at no expense to the Government or a military lawyer detailed lor me el no expense to me. 

Or both. 

- or - 

(For 0erdrant not subject to the 11CA41 I have the right to talk privately to a lawyer Wore. during. end after questioning and to have a lawyer present with me  

during duasborung I underratand that this lawyer can be one that I arrange for al my own expense. or it I cannot afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer will be 

r I am row *Mond to discuss the offenseisI under investigation. with or without a lawyer present. I have a right to stop answering questions et any thee, or speak II
• 	appoinied for me Wore any questioning begins 

privately with a lawyer before answering further. even if I sign the waiver below. 

5. 	COMMENTS (Continue on reverse side) 

Section B. 	Watver 

ItI understand my moils es slated above. I am now wiping to discuss the otienseisi under investigation and mate 4 stalernent without tilling  lo a lawyer I ire and 
having a lawvor Cirese-it with ma. 

WITNESSES (ff available) 3. 	SIGNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE 

ha. 	NAME (Type or Print) 

b 	ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE a. SIGNATURE OF INVESTIGATOR 

• (6), b(7)(C) 
Za 	NAME (Type or Print) 5 	... 

91  
. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	..... 	. 	. 

• (6), b(7)(C) 
ORGANIZATJON OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6. 	ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR 

cortiste tarrackS at c‘ace- 

Corliste , pr 	17a3 
Section C. 	Non-waiver 

• 6). t(7)(C) 
• • not want la give up my rtghts.  

rr 	1 want a lawyer. 	 0 	I do riot want to he questioned or say anything. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
ma ANY SWORN STATEMENT (DA FORM 2823J SUBSEQUENTLY ExEctirEo BY THE SUSPECTMCCUSEO. 

DA FORM 3881, NOV 89 Pv144414141"4"MrDDII CID ROV811X35 	 
immiiaiseremersOmmilime 

000191 6,1 ACLU-RDI 5529 p.142



(6), b(7)(C), 

Medical Company, U.S. Army 
w Windsor, NY 12553, regarding the death 

nitially notified CID of Mr. Talib 
mar MUHYI' s, Internment Serial Number (ISN) •(6),b(7)(C) 	death, while 

he was in custody at the Abu Ghraib Central Confinement Facility in Iraq. 

b( 
'4.out 1320, 12 Jan 09, SA 
Resort which revealed CPT 
• (6), b(7)(C) 	The report also 
numbers registered to her: 

(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

conducted a review of the LexisNexis 
6), b(7)(C) resided at 8(6), b(7)(C) 
indicated CPT'  
(6), b(7)(C) 	and 

• 4  (6), b(7)(C) (6), b(7)(C) out 1123 27 Jan 09 coordinated with Mr. 

(6), b(7)(C) LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	may be contacted via telephone at 

b(6), b(7)(C) • out 1848, 27 Jan 09, SA (6), b(7)(C) coordinated with SA 
him on all aspects of this investigation. SA 
office conduct an additional interview of CPT 

ORGANIZATION: 

West Point CID Office, Building 616, 
West Point Military Reservation, NY 10996 

HUMBER: 
b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
Special Agent 

II CID ROI 31906 

000192 
1 FEB 77 

6",oct4 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

AMEMMUMNIIMEMMIOW 	  

ROI NUMBER: 0050-06-CID789-78461 

0003-09-CID081 (RFA) 

PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES 
DE-1701.s 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1441, 7 Jan 09, this office received a 
Request for Assistance (RFA) from the Camp Cropper CID Office, Camp 
Cropper, Iraq, APO AE 09322 to locate full identify, and conduct an 

out 1304, 12 Jan 09, SA (0,13(7)(c) oordinated with Mr. e(6),b(7)(C) 	Criminal 
Intelligence Coordinator, Washington CID Battalion, Fort Myer, VA 22211, 
ho .rovided a LexisNexis report on CPT b(6),b(7)(C)  (See LexisNexis Report of 

CPT  (6),b(7)(C)for details) 

b(6), b(7)(C) interview of CPT 
Reserve Center, 930 Raz Avenu 
of Mr. Talib Umar MUHYI. CPT 

• 

b(6) b(7)(C) 

had the following phone 

out 0902, 23 Jan 09, SA (6)'b(7)(C)coordinated with SA 
Camp Cropper CID Office, Camp Cropper, Ira. APO AE 09322 
ould like this office to interview LTCb(6.i,b(7)(C) 

US Army Reserve Center, Building (Bldg) 208, Fort Wadsworth, NY 
10350 resarding her knowledge 	or involvement in the death of Mr. MUHYI 

•(0, b(7)(C)., • 	• 	18(• , 8( ( 	was currently residing at
b(0,13(7)(c 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) • • 
who related he 

b(6) b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
bomvxc) 

who stated LTC 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
was currently deployed to Mosul, Iraq. Mr. further stated 

uested this b(6), b(7)(C) re • 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

and briefed 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
EXHIBIT: wait: 

26 Feb 09 

CPT • 
SSG 

(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION  RE PORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 0050-06 - CID789-78461 

0003-09-CID081 (REA) 

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES 
DETA I L 

About 1820, 9 Feb 09, SA (05),b(7)P  nterviewed CPT b(6),b(7)(C) who provided a sworn 
statement wherein she detailed her knowledge pertaining to the death of an 
Iraqi national, who died while in the custody of U.S. Soldiers at Abu 
Ghraib Central Confinement Facility. (See Sworn Statement of CPT 
for further details) 

About 1420, 10 Feb 09, SA (6), b(7)(C) coordinated with CPT 
b(6), b(7)(C) was 	• y residing at 

CPT (6), b(7)(C) further stated the best way to contact her was via 
telephone at (6), b(7)(C) 

1200, 21 Feb 09, S 	interviewed SSG b(6), b(7)(C) 
344th Combat Support Hospital, 213 General Lee Avenue, Fort Hami ton, 

Brooklyn, NY 11252, who stated she was working at the Combat Support 
Hospital (CSH) while she was deployed to Iraq. SSG b(6), b(7)(C) further stated 
she usually worked from 0700 to 1900, six 7e , an provided care 
to Soldiers, civilians and detainees. SSG b(6),b(,)(C)also  stated she did not 
recall any specific details of any particular patient tha ted or 
provided care to while she was in Iraq. Additionall 	SSG b(65(7)(C)  tated 
that while she was on ._ 	worked with LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	Officer in 
Charge (OIC), and CPT b6),b(7)(C) ssGb(6),b(7)(C) related she was unaware of any 
type of investigation or wrong-doing .y any medical staff assigned to the 
CSH, located at Abu Ghraib, during the time she was deployed there. 

(6), b(7)(C) 
who stated that while in 

Iraq he worked In multiple departments at the CSH. CPT (0, 13(7)(0 urther 
stated he saw about tweet to thirty Soldiers, civilia 	- • 4- ainees on 
any given day. CPT b(6), b(7)(C) also stated he usually worked from 0700 to 
1900, six days a week. Additionally, CPT (6), b(7)(C) stated he did not recall 
any specific details on any particular va lent e assisted or provided 
care to while he was in Iraq. CPTb(6), b(7)(C)  related he was unaware of any 
type of investigation or wrong-doing by any medical staff assigned to the 
CSH, located at Abu Ghraib, during the time he was deployed there. CPT 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
	NUMBER 

Special Agent 

ORGANIZATION: 

West Point CID Office, Building 616, 
West Point Military Reservation, NY 10996 

b(6), b(7)(C) DATE: 

26 Feb 09 	
EXHIBIT : 

ell CID ROI 31907 1 FEB 77 

b(6), b(7)(C) who 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

stated 
I 

b(61K-)n 

b(6)7b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

344th Combat Support Hospital, 213 General Lee Avenue Fort 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

b(7)(C) • • 
) Ms. 

0011193 	 
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.Se 
(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

CE NUMBER: 

• 
ROI NUMB R : 0050-0 6 - C/D7 9 - 8461 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

0003-09-CID081 (RFA) 

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES 
DE AILS 

( ), I( )( ) further related he only assisted in the Emergency Room at the CSH 
during multiple trauma cases and patient over-flow. 

et.) 
who stated that while 

she was in Iraq, she was the •latoon sergeant for the Emergency Medical 
Treatment (EMT) section. 1SG (6), X7Mstated she recalled the detainee 
patient in question; however, she could not recall the detainee's name or 
ISN number. ISG 40'1)(7)(c)  tared she was informed by one of her medics, two 
days prior to the detainee's death that the detainee related he was 

tic and had not received his medication since he left Camp Bucca. 1SG b4(4tovE) 
further stated she coordinated with LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	and requested 

check on the status of the detainee's medication. 1SG 
also stated LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	told her that the specific detainee 

was not listed on any type of medication from Camp Bucca. Additionally, 
ISG 46"7)(c) stated she informed the medic to conduct a blood glucose test on 
the detainee and provided the results to one of the doctors on duty (NEI). 
1SG'(15),X7M further related that was the only involvement she had with the 
patient prior to his death. 1SG 46"Wstated that after the death of the 
detainee, she was informed by someone from the Emergency Room, as she 
would with any other patient's death. Additionally, 1SG (6),b(7)(C)related she 
usually worked from 0700-2100, six days a week. 1SG b(6),b(7)Plndicated she 
was aware of an AR 15-6 investigation; however, she was unaware of the 
details surrounding the investigation. Further, 1SG 	was not aware of 
any wrong-doing by any medical staff assigned to the CSH, at Abu Ghraib, 
during the time she was deployed there. 

out 0824, 26 Feb 09, SA (6"(7)(c)coordinated with SA b(6), b(7)(C) 	Camp 
Cropper CID Office, Camp Cropper, Ira. APO AE 09322, and briefed him on 
all aspects of this investigation. SA b(6),b(7)(C),tated there was no further 
investigative activity required from t is o ice. 

STATUS: This action has been closed in the files of this office. All 
investigative leads requested have been completed and no further 
investigative activity is anticipated. 
//////////////////////////////LAST ENTRY///////////////////////////////// 

ORGANIZATION: 
West Point CID Office, Building 616, 
West Point Military Reservation, NY 10996 

DATE EXHIBIT: 

26 Feb 09 
9/\ 

"I"1"1"a""fttiTTDDII CID ROI 31908 

riv( ( 
	

000194 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 
LTC 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C):b(7)(F) 
Special Agent 

(6), b(7)(C) 
1 FEB 77 
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L 0050-06-CID789-78461 1,/1 	 A 1 1-•N 1 • 

DA FORM  2823 
JuL 
 72  

tAic - 

SUPERSEDES DA FORM 2$23, 1 JAN 	lCHWILLE 
EXH 

00019 

wr 
	 Lam' 

   Ire• -,,TL71.,.. 	a la / 
SWORN STATEMENT 

For use of this form, see AR 190-45: the proponent ape 	 C
C
hfef of Staff for Personnel. lie 	e of The Deo

b(
u 
6) b( 7X (6), b(7)( C) 	 ,  

LOCATION 
West Point CID Office, WPNY 

DATA TIME FILE NUMBER 
Sec # 9 Feb 2009 gtO 

7, 	. 1. - 	, , CI 	• ME 

(6), b(7)(C) 
SOCIAL b(6),-  b(7)(C) 

GRADE/STATUS 
CPT/AR 

• - 	•,, 	.0 . 	• 	‘ 	• 	11P lb - 

856 	Combat Support Hospital (CSH), 930 Raz Avenue (AVE), New Winsor, NY 12550 
(6) b(7)(C) 

{ 	 b(6), b(7)(C) 	 . WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 
While deployed in Iraq with the 344 	Combat Support Hospital (CSH) there apparently was a death of an Iraqi 

detainee. I was not on duty during the events that initially transpired but the incident was brought to my 
attention. I was never previously interviewed during our time in Iraq b 	• 	• - • - 	$ 	•• 	knowledge make the 
following statement. On a given night while at Abu Ghraib prison, Maj s (6), b(7)(C) 	eceived a phone call 
from the Trauma team (medics) who were called down to a detainee ho ting area. 	' pparently there was a 
detainee transferred from Camp Bucca to Abu and a Finger stick (glucose) was obtained, I do not know the 
results. MAJ' (6), b(7)(C) in her professional opinion told the medic to administer IV Fluids, NS and have the 
detainee seen a morning sick call, 	During my interview on February 96  I was informed I was the one who 
placed the call to CID the next day. If this is infact true than to the best of my recollection, the only incident I 
remember with the death of a detainee from DKA (Diabetic Ketoacidiosis) occurred as following. I as the 
nurse on duty in the ETR (emergency treatment room) received a call from the medics that they were 
requesting transport of a detainee to the ERT, I told them to go ahead and bring the detainee up. When the 
medics entered the ETR with a litter, I immediately noticed the patient was not breathing. I jumped up from 
my desk asked them if they realized he was not breathing, they informed me he stopped breathing in the bus 
"ambulance" as they arrived out front. We immediately initiated CPR advance cardiac lifesaving protocols. 
He was coded to no avail. I contacted CID according to our hospital Commanders Guidance which is common 
protocol with any death involving a detainee. To my knowledge this detainees medical records did not state he 
was a known diabetic or an insulin dependant diab (6.   bfrtl y knowledge there is a huge timeframe from the 
point in which the ETR was first contacted on Mai ' '' ' " 

fo 
'hill and this patient being brought to the ETR. To 

l  the best of my recollection this detainee was transpo 	- • up to bko r), b(7)(e  late in the afternoon when I received 
the phone call. What transpired between the initial call to Mai 	and the entire next day in unknown to 

Q (6), b(7)(C) 
A b(6), b(7)(C) 

Q: Did you type the narrative portion of this statement? 
A: Yes. 
Q: When were you in Iraq? 
A: I was in Iraq from Jun 05 thru May 06. 
Q: Where were you assigned in Iraq?

•A: I was assigned at Abu G 	• ' I s 	Hospital 
Q: Do you know when MAJ b(6), b(7)(C) eceived the telephone call? 
A: No. 
Q: What do you mean by Trauma Team of Medics? 
A: The Trauma Team was medics who were assigned or attached to the 344 CSH to transport administer and 
evaluate detainees, who were in need of medical care. 
Q: Do you know the name of the detainee who was transported from Camp Bucca? 
A: Not at all. 
Q: Why was finger stick glucose obtained? 
A: I don't know. 	 1 

Q: Do you know why MAJ (6),b(7)(C)  old the medic to administer Intravenous Fluids (IV) and Normal Saline 
(NS)? 
A: I would say because an elevated glucose was obtained' however I don't know what the glucose was. 

EXHIBIT INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 

PAP,F 1 OF 	3 	PACES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF 	TAKEN AT 	DATED 	CONTINUED.' 
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AND BE 
INITIALED AS "PAGE 	OF 	PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE 
LINED OUT, AND THE STATEMENT WILL BE CONCLUDED ON THE MIEIFSEflihipleiNeti Ali 451,40F ;IV anti 
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AKEN A 

notifica 
D 9 February 2009 CONTINUED 

alib Umar MUHYI, internment 

eq # 

ACLU DDlivCEID2ROd  3194,11Es  

000fY6--- 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT: 

-3 
111 I I, 4,1, 	 i.1•1 	 1 I/. 	I 	 l 

.FORMINSISIMINFOROVII=MPPLMPPRIPPIPPRI,Irl 	 0050-06-M789-78461 
0003-09-CIDO8I (RFA) 

STATEMENT 

Q: Did you r 
Serial Numb 

• • (6), b(7)(C) 

- (6), b(7)(C) 

b(6), bOXC) 

A: No, I don't remember Mr. MUHYI; however, 1 do remembering making all necessary calls to CID as per 
Commander's guidance. 
Q: Do you remember the investigation into the death of a diabetic detainee? 
A: Yes, I do remember this investigation. 
Q: _(6), b 	ou mean by DKA? s ,C) ' 
A: D N. 	-1 s diabetic ketoacidiosis is a medical condition in which an insulin dependant diabetic becomes 
acidotic due to not receiving insulin and elevated glucose and electrolyte imbalances. 
Q: Do you remember the name of the medic you received the telephone call from? 
A: I do not. 
Q: Did you ask the medics what type of life saving measures were taking in the bus? 
A: The medics stated the patient stop breathing as they arrived at the CSH. 
Q: What do you mean by CPR? 
A: I mean Cardio Pulmonary Resuscitation. 
Q: What do you mean by coded to no avail? 
A: Coded is a common term used for the actual procedures trying to restart the heart and respiration to no avail 
means the CSH was unsuccessful with all attempts. 
Q: What do you mean by ETR? 
A: My section of the CSH was Emergency Treatment Room. 
Q: What level of care did you provide to Mr. MUHYI? 
A: I provided the highest level of Adv. 	t c Life Saving (ACLS) 
Q: Do you have any knowledge of MrA6i ,  b(7)(CItttempts to obtain permission to transport Mr. MU-FYI prior 
to his death? 
A: No, I could not say if it was Mr (6), b(7)(C), r anyone else. 
Q: Who was responsible for fielding c s rom medics from the prison? 
A: It would normally be one of the members of the professional staff a Nurse or Doctor. 
Q: What was the process for triaging detainee prior to being transported to the CSH? 
A: A medic would be dispatch to evaluate the patient and the medic would be responsible for contacting ETR 
with all pertinent data in their assessment. 

Wha 	■ working relationship you had with CP 
A: CPT 

b(6):b(7)(c) 
and I had a good working relationship. 

Q: Wh 	ast time you had any contact with CPT 
A: CP 4(6),-b(7)(C  : d I spoke while she was at Battle Assembly. 
Q: Do you ave any knowledge of the AR 15-6 Investigation conducted into the death of Mr. MUHYI? 
A: I was aware of an investigation while in Iraq; however, I am un aware of the nature of the investigation or 
the results. 
Q: Do you have any knowledge of wrongdoing by CPT b(6), b(7)(C). r any other medical staff assigned to the 
CSH at Abu Ghraib during that time. 
A: No. 
Q: Do you know the names of the medical staff working with you or under the direction of the 344th  CSH at 
Abu Garaib that may have been involved in Mr. MUHYI care? 
A: I don't remember. 
Q: Who were your supervis 	  

):13-  eh( f  A: My supervisor was LTC ) 
Q: Do ye I . 	. ything to ail o I s s : emen 

A. No. 
(6), b(7)(C) 

111111118 	 ////////////////////////////////////fiEnd of Statement//11111111111111111111181111111111111111111111111111111111111111110 
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HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

NIINION1r11111•0011111.110111111101111111•1111011011,0111111M 	 0050-06-CID789-78461 
0003-09-CID081 (RFA) 

(6), b(7)(C) STATEMENT OF 
CONTINUED: 
STATEMENT  (Continued) 

Seq # 
AKEN AT West Point CID Office WPNYDATED 9 Februa 2009 

	 .. (6),,b(7)(9 I  

1 WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 , 

	

DERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. 
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE 
STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEF (6) x

xc' 

EWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, 

7 )( 
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDU

b(6) , b(7 C) 
 

(Signature of PersOn Making Statement) 
WITNESSES: 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

toad .: a 2009 
a t  (6), *1;(7)(9 C) 	 

Oath) 

See • 
(Typed Na 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

10 USC Section 936 
(Authority To Administer Oaths) 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
PAGE 3 OF 	PAGES 

EXH 
000197- ACLU-RDI 5529 p.148



bout 1700, 3 Apr 09, S (6),  b(7)(C)received the AIR of S 
b(6), b(7)(C) olorado, pertaining to the interview of CO 

. (6), b(7)(C) Fort Carson CID, Fort Carson, 

bout 2235, 16 A 
nterview of MAJ 

.r 09 S , b(6), b(7)(C) eceived the AIR of S 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

Fort Knox, KY, pertaining to the 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 1700, 17 Apr 09, S 
rtaining to the interview 

b(6), b(7)(C), 

0 • - 	• (6), b(7)(C) 
IR of SA 
/ LAST 

(6), b(7)(C) from the Fort Hamilton CID Office, 
• 

ROI NUMBER 
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 0050-06-C 1D789-78461 

CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE(S) 
DETAILS 

bout 1700. 31 Mar 09, SA 
rtaining to the interview of LTC 

eceived notification of receipt from the Afghanistan CID Office 
e case RFA # is 0073-09-CID369. 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 2230, 31 Mar 09, SA (6), b(7)(C)elephonically interviewed CP b(6),  b(7)(C) ho stated that she recalls 
investigation after Mr. MUHYTs death, but cannot remember who were the individuals conducting the 

nvestigation or from what unit they were. Further she stated that based on her knowledge of the event she 
lieves that there was not any wrongdoing from any medical staff. She stated that she believes there was more 

ikely a communication break down be 	 the 344th FMH. CPT *(6), b(7)(C)ted  the 
ommander (luring that time was COLb(6,1'b(41;(C) 

...ut 1200 15 Apr 09, SA 
(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) received the AIR of SA (6), b(7)(C) pertaining to the interview of LTC 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

ORGANIZATION 

Camp Cropper CID Office, 24th/348th  MP DET (CID), 
10th  MP BN (OD), Unit# 42232, APO AE 09342 
DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

17 Apr 09 

SA 
SIG 

CID FORM 94 
1 FEB 77 

IrmiliamerwmiPeOtemi±DDII 	CID ROI 31912 
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b(6), b(7)(C) bout 1705, 17 Feb 09, S (6), b(7)(C), terviewed COL 

AGENTS INVESTIGATION REPORT ROI NUSkg 5 0 06 -CID 789-78461 
-006549-etDefth 

CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 
DETAILS 

n 10 Feb 09, this office received a Request For Assistance (RFA) from the 2411/348th  Military Poli 
ID Cam • Cropper, Iraq APO AE 09322, to locate, fully identify and interview CO 

MEDDAC, Evans Army Community Hospital (EACH), Fort Carson, CO 80913 
FCCO) regarding his involvement with a detainee death at Abu Ghraib prison. 

(6), b(7)(C 

(6), b(7)(C) 

s involvement with the detainee death at Abu Ghraib prison. 
ho provided a sworn statement detailing 

Sworn Statement for details)///Last Entryll/ 

• 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
••V at 

1 FEB 77 

ORGANIZATION 
48th  MP Det (C1D) 
Ft Carson, CO 80913 
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

17 Feb 09 

- DDII CID R0131913 

000199 

SIG NAT 

CI 

• 
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wr lipt„SEEMENr„....  , 	n ... 0 6 For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent ager 	l'r'14. 	
-CID 	7 8 9 - 7 8 if 6 1 

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT "et 6 5 -13 	- CID056--'-ftrig 
AUTHORITY: 	 Title 10. USC SeCtion 301; Title 5. USC Section 2951. E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN). 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 	To document potential criminal activity involving the U.S. Army. and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline, 
law and order through investigation of complaints and incidents 

ROUTINE USES: 	Information provided may be further disclosed to federal. state, local, and foreign government law enforcement 
agencies, prosecutors. courts. child protective services, victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs, and 
the Office of Personnel Management. Information provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or 
non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, 
placement, and other personnel actions.  

DISCLOSURE: 	 Disclosure of your SSN and other information Is voluntary. 

1. LOCATION 

Fort Carson (CID), Fort Carson, CO 80913 
( ), ( ( 	(YYYYMMDD) 	. 	IME 

' 009/02/17 	 7b 5 

4. FILE NUMBER 

0065-0 9-CID056 
D.1 	• 	I OLE NAME 

(6), b(7)(C) 	 b(6), b(7)(C) 7. GRADE/STATUS 

06/ AD 

Meddac, Fort Carson 

ago_ 
insulin 

did not 
area 

that 
and 

for the 

optimal 

already 

not 

issues 

diabetes 

that 

and 

treating 

in 

, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT 

for TF MED 344 from JUL 05 to MAY 06 at 
a detainee that was transferred from Camp 

A 15-6 investigation was completed soon after 
details pertaining to the case. 	This statement 

The detainee involved in this case was transferred 
requiring diabetic prior to transfer which should 

should have been identified and this information 
occur. Detainees transferred into Abu Ghraib 

(IHA) before being moved out into the camps. 
he had elevated blood glucose's. This information 

have the patient follow up in the morning. I 
based on the fact that they were not identified 

was moved out into the camp and had several 
he required insulin for the treatment of his 

treatment of his diabetes. After two or three 
of urinary retention. This was called into 
breathless. In the ER the detainee was coded 
treatment the ER personnel were unable 

been pronounced dead. 
to obtain permission to transport Mr. MUHYI? 

need insulin, because he was not identified as 
him with fluids would have been medically 

the prison? 

UNDER OATH. 

Abu Ghraib, Iraq. I have 
Bucca to Abu Ghraib and 

this detainees death and the 
is based on my best 

from Camp Bucca to 
have happened 

should have been 
spend on average 

From what I was told the 
was called into the ER 

believe that the ER made the 
as requiring insulin 

different clinical 
diabetes. I believe but am 
days in the camp, the 

the ER at the hospital. Upon 
in accordance with 

to save him. 

an insulin requiring diabetic 
appropriate providing the 

x 
1 . (6), b(7)(C) 

served as the Deputy Commander for Clinical Services 
been asked to give a general overview of a case involving 
subsequently died from probable diabetic ketoacidosis. 
contents of that investigation should have more specific 
recollection of events that occurred almost four years 
Abu Ghraib. This detainee was not identified as an 
according to the transfer SOP. Any significant medical 
communicated to the receiving medical staff, This 
approximately 24 hours in the inprocessingholding 
medics identified that this detainee was a diabetic and 
and the nurse on duty told the medics to push fluids 
assumption that this detainee had non-insulin requiring 
by the transfer personnel from Camp Bucca. The detainee 
interactions, during these interaction no one identified 
not 100% sure that he was started on an oral agent 
detainee presented to the wire physician with the complaint 
arrival to the ER the detainee was noted to be pulsejess 
advanced cardiac life support guidelines and despite 
Q. S • D(6) b(7)(C) 
A. COL b(6), b(7)(C) 

Q. Did you ever treat Mr. MUHY1? 
A. I came in at the very end of the co. - 	.is • • • ..s 

Q. Do you have any knowledge of M 	(6), b(7)(C)ttempts 

A. I heard after the incident, during the 15-6 investigation. 

7
-guest was denied? Q. Do you know 

. i 
	, 

b(
' 	

(C) 1 (6), 
A. I assumed CP 	• " —thought Mr. MUHYI did 
at transfer If he was not required to take insulin than 
glucose levels were not significantly elevated. 
Q. Who was responsible for fielding calls from medics 
A. The ER Staff, I don't recall their names. 
Q. What was the process for triaging detainees prior to being 

. (6), b(7)(C) 

transported to the hospital 

10. EXHIBIT 11. INITIALSb(6), b(7)(C) G STATEMENT 
PAGE 1 OF 	3 	PAGES 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING 'STATEMENT 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR 

MUST BE INDICATED. 

THE 

OF 	 . ' 	t . T 	DATED 

INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT. AND PAGE NUMBER 

— — - - - _rt  
DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006 

• DA FORM 2823, 
DECACUTC5011 CID ROI 	r m V 
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1 

Q. Did you have a working relationship with CPT 

1)K b(7)(C)i  
r any other medical staff assigned to the Abu Ghraib prison doing 

`1;(6),1;(d) 

USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED 	 A104:1-416Z.8  9 " i 3  
• 

STATEMENT OF b(6), b(7)(C) 

	

g9111A, 	 111.4  
TAKEN AT Fort Carson (CID) 	DATED B 	 7 

STATEMENT {Continued) 

During normal duty hours licensed independent practitioners were out in the camps and in the IFIA. They would make any 
required triage decisions. At night an ambulance crew would be dispatched and they would be responsible for collecting the 
required clinical information and communicating that information to the ER staff for a triage determination/decision. 
Q. Was there a Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) in place for triaging insulin dependent detainees, and if so do you have a copy 
of it? 
A. We had a very extensive triage SOP for the ambulance crews and it dealt with a significant number of medical issues. l can not 
recall whether it specifically covered the management of insulin requiring diabetics. The ER was always staffed with a board 
certified Emergency Medicine Physician and they were always available for consultation it there was any questions or concerns. I 
do not have a copy of the triage SOP's that we us 

A. know she worked in the ER, I was not directly es•onsi e for her, she worked under the Deputy Commander for Nursing. 

b(7)(C) deployment. (65, b  

Q. When was the last time you had contact with CP b(6), b(7)(C)  
A. Towards the end of the deployment in 2006. 
Q. Do you have knowledge of the 15-6 investigation? 
A. Yes, 
Q. What was the reason the 15-6 was initiated? 
A. Because there was a detainee death, other than that I 
Q. Do you have any knowledge of wrong doing by CP 
the time in question? 
A. No intentional wrong doing. 
Q. Can

k 	
Soldiers w 	 under the 	 CSH at Abu Ghraib srison? 

A. CO b(6), 1:;(7)(C)cD 	(6), b(7)(C). ; 	• • 	Surgery; LTC • (6), b(7)(C) 
C Primary are`arse, LT 

(6),b(7)(C) 	,urse. 
Q. Do you remember CPT b(6),b(7)(C),upervis 	 e of the incident? 
A. Yes, LTCb(6), b(7)(C) 	d CO 
Q. Do you have anything ) (6) b(7)(CY like to add to this statement? 
A. No///End of Statement/ 

DA FORM 2823, NOV MI6 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 
PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES 

DDII CID 1410111347r4PE v'''' -15F  
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11.7•••■1 

STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT 

n  
( Fort Carson(qM 50  we%  2.2ety2n 9 _ 7 8 it 6  

M 4 9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

AFFIDAVIT 

S 
	

HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHIG 	 S ON PAGE 3 . I FULLY UNDERSTAN 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND 

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHO 

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, 0 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
T MADE 

WITNESSES: 
	 Subscribed and sworn to before me. a person authorized by law to 

administer oaths, this 	1 7th day of 
	

Feb 
	

2009 

 

at 

 

  

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

 

  

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

10 USC 936 
ORGANIZATION Oft Abl5RESS 

 

(Authority To Adminisrer Oaths) 

 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT 

DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006 

(6), b(7)(C) 
PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES 

DII CID RckkaiwiP6E"C 
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0050-06-C10789-78 2+61 
ll T1 !NTT T I A I" TTO 	TT S. 7 	r •-■ 

000203 

S (6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

--fleffe-09.C11,36197-- 

PAGE 	1 	OF 	1 	PAGE S ) 
DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: Camp Cropper CID Office requested the interview of LTC (DR) 
ask Force Guardian, Bagram Airfield, in reference to a detainee death on 16 Mar 06, at A•u 

etention Facility, Iraq. 

About 1341, 2 Apr 09, SA 46),  b(7)(C)interviewed LTC s (6), b(7)(C) 	r93ui MP BN, Bagram 
Airfield, Afghanistan, APO AE 09354, who provided a statement etat ing s owledge of the death of Mr. 
MUHYI. (SEE SWORN STATEMENT) 

STATUS: This investigation is being closed in the files of this office. All investigative leads have been 
completed and no further investigative activity is anticipated../ilLAST ENTRYM 

(6), b(7)(C) 

I 

ORGANIZATION 
Bagram Airfield CID Office, USACIDC 
Bagram Airfield, Afghanistan, APO AE 09354 

(6), b 7) C) 
CID FO• 94 
1 FEB 77 

DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

2 P c_A 

V 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 
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Mir  
SWORN STATEMENT 	w  

For use of this form. see AR 190-45: the proponent agency is PMG. 

PRIVACY ACT 

AUTHORITY: 	 Title 10. USC Section 301; Title 5, USC Section 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: 	To document potential criminal activity involving 
law and order through investigation of complaints 

ROUTINE USES: 	Information provided may be further disclosed to 
agencies, prosecutors, courts, child protective services. 
the Office of Personnel Management. Information 
non-judicial punishment, other administrative disciplinary 
placement, and other personnel actions. 

DISCLOSURE: 	 Disclosure of your SSN and other information Is 

STATEMENT 	0050—U6 ^C 	( 6 9- ib4 6 1 
2951; E.O. 9397 Social Security Number (SSN). 

the U.S. Army, and to allow Army officials to maintain discipline. 
and Incidents. 

federal. state. local, and foreign government law enforcement 
victims, witnesses, the Department of Veterans Affairs. and 

provided may be used for determinations regarding judicial or 
actions, security clearances, recruitment, retention, 

• (6), b(7)(C) 	b(6), b(7)(C) 
voluntary. 

1. LOCATION 

Afghanistan CID Office, Bagram Airfield, Afghanistan 
tti 

2. DATE 	(YYYY , 'PP 	3. T • 

2009/04/02 	S 
4. FILE NUMBER 

6. 	0 (0 ) 	0 	
) 	. GRADE/STATUS 

, 	( 	)( 	 0-5/AD 
IDDLE NAME 

S 
, Bagram Airfield, Afghanistan, APO AE 09354 
9.  a 	1 •b(6), b(7)(C) 	 , WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT UNDER OATH: 

'graduated from the University of Arkansas School of Medicine in 1978. I completed a 3 year family practice residency program 
in 1981—John Peter Smith Hospital, Fort Worth, Texas. Moved to Paragould, Arkansas in 1981 and joined a family practice group. 
I have been a partner of that same group practice since then—Paragould Doctors Clinic. I have been board certified in family 
medicine since 1981, and recertified in December of 2006. I was assigned to the 344th CHS at Abu Ghraib for 3 months in 2006. 
While working my ER shift the day in question, a detainee was brought in by ambulance. He was DOA. Attempts to resuscitate him 
where unsuccessful. He was intubated, lab work ordered and drawn, given IV medications, along with CPR . His cause of death was 
th • 	- • 	• • . • 	• to DKA. There was an investigation into this situation afterwards, the results of which I am not aware. 

(6), b(7)(C) 
, . (6), b(7)(C) 

Q: Did you type the above statement? 
A: Yes. 
Q: Can you recall the detainee's name? 
A: No, they didn't have names, they just had numbers. 
Q: What was your involvement in the detainee's treatment? 
A: ER management of his acute problem. 
Q: Had you been notified or treated the detainee prior to his ER entry? 
A: No. 
Q: How long would it take a patient, experiencing symptoms similar to the detainee in question, to become unconscious and 
ultimately die? 
A: Several hours or even a day or two. A diabetes expert would be able to answer that question better. 
Q: Do you have knowledge of the circumstances surrounding the detainee being brought into the ER room? 
A: All I know is they called for help. We were not made aware when the detainee was enroute that he was a diabetic. I didn't know 
that until the lab came back some time later. 
Q: Do you have knowledge of any medic making a request to bring a detainee into the ER for diabetic symptoms? 
A: No, I was sitting there and it was a quiet day and I heard the call come in over the radio. 
Q: Who was responsible for fielding calls from medics in the prison? 
A: I believe there was a nurses' station in the ER. Usually the head nurse for the shift would answer the calls. When someone came 
into the ER, the nurse and a medic would make a chart for the patient. I think they had a radio and phone there for communications. 
Q: What was the process for triaging detainees prior to being brought to the hospital? 
A: They would first be seen by a medic, who would call a report into the nurse in the ER. Then they would determine what 
treatment would be best for the detainee. There are multiple ways of triaging depending on what the chief complaint w' • (6), b(7)(C 

10. EXHIBIT 
2 

11. INITIAL' (6 , b( )( 	)' KING STATEMENT 
PAGE 1 OF 	3 	PAGES - 	, 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING 'STATEMENT OF 

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS 
MUST BE INDICATED. 

TAKEN AT 	DATED — — 

OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER 

DA FORM 2823, NOV 2006 
	

DA FORM 2823. DEC/! C LUDO I I 	56.$(014.1 91F vim 
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STATEMENT OF 

USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TF84A.L PAGE OF THI&PQRM. 
" 	-ui u 7 : • - 	4 

(6), b(7)( ) 

TED 2009/04/02 b(6), b(7)(C) TAKEN AT / 551 (6), b(7)(C) 
61 

S. STATEMENT (Continued) 

Q: What was the process for triaging a diabetic detainee prior to transport? 
A: At the wire, one would check blood sugar and vital signs. One would consider starting intravenous fluids. 
Q: Was there a standard operating procedure in place for treating insulin dependant detainees? 
A: Yes, I think so. I can't remember what the specifics were. There were probably lab orders and tests to determine the dose of 
insulin administered. 
Q: Do you have a copy of the standard operating procedure used at the facility? 
A: No, 
Q: Can you recall working with any individual by the name of CPT 

b(6),b(7)(C) 

A: I can vaguely remember working with her, but it has been three years 	When I came to the unit, it was only for three months, 
and the unit had already been there for almost 9 months, so they were a well organized unit and had their system down. I'm not good 

with names. 	 (6), b(7)(C) 
Q: Can you remember anything in particular about CPT 
A: I think she was an Re istered Nurse. They would rotate 1 eir jobs. I just have only vague recollections. 
Q: Can you describe CP 
A: No, if she walked in here wou • n't know her. 
Q: Can you describe what type of working relationship with CP 
A: She would assist in coordinating daily care of the detainees. 	e wou • supervise carrying out doctors orders regarding 
treatment during sick call. That's all I can remember. I just worked in the ER a few times, and primarily worked sick call and initial 
health assessments. 
Q: When was the last time you had contact with CPT 
A: When the whole unit left, sometime in May of 2006 

(6), b(7)(C), Q: Do you recall any wrong doing on the part of CPT 	r any other member of the CSH unit while you were there? 

A: CPT
(6), b(7)(C) no Regarding the unit, I don't remem• r anything negative about their operations. It was well organized and 

detailed. •on remember any inattention to detail in the operation. 
Q: You mentioned some kind of investigation was completed after the detainee death. Can you recall what the outcome of the 

investigation was? 
A: No. I think after this occurred, the CSH tried to sit down and determine what had happened. It was outside of my lane. What I 
was told was the detainees medical records did not make it from Camp Bucca to Abu Ghraib. 
Q Do you know why the investigation was initiated? 
A: I think anytime they had a detainee death they would do one. I think that was the only death they had while I was there. 
Q: Can you identify the names of any Soliders working with or under the direction of the 344th CSH at Abu Ghraib that may have 

been involved in the detainees care? 
A: No, not a single name. 	, mix with anyone after duty hours. They were mostly enlisted.  

Q: Can you recall who CPT (6), b(7)(C) pervisors would have been? 
A: No. 
Q: If you were made aware of a detainee with a blood sugar level of 400, what would be your initial reaction? 
A: I would want to know his history, if he was a Type I or Type II diabetic. I would want to know his level of consciousness. Vital 
signs and that sort of thing. Any history of recent illness. A history of his water and food intake and urine output over the last 24 
hours. A blood sugar of 400 is not an absolute cause for alarm. The other pieces of the puzzle that I just described are equally as 

important. 
Q: If a patient had a blood sugar level of 400, and within a 48hr period it went to 200, what would be your initial reaction? 
Al I would closely monitor his blood sugar on a regular basis. Maybe three or four times a day check his blood sugar. Ensure also 
he drank plenty of water. It would also be important to again determine his medical history. He might require treatment with 

various kinds of medication. 
Q: Are there any treatments a medic could provide at the scene for someone with elevated blood sugar levels? 
A: Not really, the detainee would need to be brought in eventually to be properly treated. 
Q: What does DKA stand for? 
A: Diabetic Ketoacidosis. 
Q: Did you ever view the results of the lab work? 
A: Yes, but I don't remember the details. 

ent? Q: Is there anything else you'd like to a 	li(7)(C)n
r 

As N ❑ 	/// End o4 5h, 
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b(6), b(7)(C) 

10 USC, § 936 
(Authority To Adminrs(er Oaths) 

b(6), b(7)(C).  
YAe 

I 

(6), b(7)(C) 

050-06-CID 789-78461 

STATEMENT Of (6), b(7)(C) TAKEN AT /55 ED 2009/04/02 

9. STATEMENT (Continued) 

AFFIDAVIT 

ib(6), b(7)(C) 	 . HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT 

WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, AND ENDS ON PAGE 3 . I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS Of THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE 

BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE 

CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT 

THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLU b(6), b(7)(C) 
WITNESSES: 
	 Subscribed and MOM to before me, a person authorized by law to 

administer oaths, this 	2nd day of 	April 	,  2009 

at Af. anistan CID Office, Bagram Airfield, Afghanistan 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

• - 	• i•N•- I - .. (6), b(7)(C) 

6 , .(7)(c) 
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ROI NUKRER: 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
	

0054-09-CID032 
CID Regulation 395-i 

PAGE 1 CF I PAGES 
DETAILS 

Basis for Investilation: About 0900, 9 Feb 09, this office received a Request For Assistance from SA 
, 11( ( 	am • Cro • • - r Ir. • APO AE 09322 to locate identi and conduct interview 

b(6), b(7)(C) 	 in regards to the level of 
involvement in Mr. MUHYT's care. 

(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

bout 114 	 . b(6), b(7)(C) 
5 19 Mar 09 S 	terviewed 

	• (6), b(7)(C) 
who provided a sworn statement wherein he stated he was not present in the 

occurred between the medics when they requested to have Mr. MUHYI brought in. MAJ 
Emergency Room on the day Mr. MUHY1 was brought in. He stated he was not part of (6),1 

 b(7)(C) 

state he heard about the incident and was aware of the 15-6 investigation that followed. 

No further investigative activity is needed from this office at this time.///Last Entry/ll 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
that 

did 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER: 

SA (6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 
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280th  Military Police Detachment (CID), 
1000th  MP BN, Fort Knox, KY 40121 
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STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT b(6), b(7)(C) 
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0050-Q& -C10 789-78461 

DATED &Ai&  r CONTINUED: 

esC 
(6), b(7)(C) 

I, 
4  (),, :1.34.7)(c) 	 ■ . - 

	

I 4  
, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT II 

WHICH BEGINS 	 RSTAND THE CONTENT'S OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. 
THE STATEMENT IS TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE 
STATEMENT. I HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, 
AND WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. 

WITNESSES: 

113 - v A 

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

b(6) b(7)(C) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

Oath) 
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS 

10 USC 936 
(Authority To Administer Oaths) 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT (6), b(7)(C) 
PAGE 3  OF 3  
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	• 050- 06 .CIO 789-78)161 
AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

ROE NUMBER 

0011-09-CD352 

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

On 9 Feb 09, this office received a Request For Assistance from the Camp Crop. - 	B f ice, 
per, Iraq, requesting this office locate and interview Ms. (MAJ (RET.)) (6), b(7)(C)  

Stony Brooke University Hospital, Long island, NY, in reference to her knowledge of the 
death of Mr. Talib Umar MUHYI, who died while in custody at the Abu Ghraib Central Confinement 
Facility. 

About 1100, 10 Mar 09, S (6)' b(7)(C)ntervi- • -. 	b(7)(C)who stat (6)
-. • - 

b(7)(C) s one of the 
Army nurses working in Abu Grahib with CP b(6), b(7)(C): nd described CP

, 	
as an excellent 

nurse with great experience and excellent medical skills. Ms b(6), b(7)(C) emembered working on 
the day shift and attempting to resuscitate the person in question Mr. MUHYI. Mr. MUHYI, she 
believed was a new prisoner out of Camp BUCCA, Mr. MUHYI, came into the Emergency 
Roomalready dead and the Cardiosulmonary (CPR) protocol was started on Mr. MUHYI in an 
attempt to resuscitate. Msb(6), b(7)(C)also remembered the Doctors continued the CPR Protocol, 
which was longer than usual, ordered the intravenous medications, whichwere administered and 
met with negative results. Mr. MUHYI was pronounced dead by the doctor in-charge. 

M (6), b(7)(C) remembered that CPT (6)' 13(7)(C)  worked during the night shift but their respective shift 
hours id not overlapped. Ms (6), b(7)(C) t-t - s le did not know what happened to Mr. M HY 
before she admitted him to the ER. Ms b(6)' b(7)(C)- ISO stated she never heard that CP 
denied his transfer to the ER three times and nev

- 
 r read any medical documents showing there 

was medical malpractice 	of CPT (6), b(7)(C)  AS far as she knows she didn't see or read 
any wrong doing by CPT (6), b(7)(C). r any other medical personnel. Ms (6),  b(7)(C)stated there was 
a protocol or Standard Operating of Procedures (SOP) for tr n - 	patients out of the detention 
facility (The Wire) and she believed they were followed. Ms1;(6) ' 13(7)(C)  also stated she didn't 
remember their names but there was a Medical staff permanently assigned to the Wire or 
Detention Facility. These medical personnel never rotated to her ER. M -b(6),  b(7)(C)stated she 
never heard about an AR 15-6 Investi•ation and didn't remember being interviewed by CID or any 

(6), b(7)(C)-tated the regulation stated all deaths• • • enemy 
• re orted to the immediate CID Office. Ms b(4' b(7)(C)  stated the 

nd the Chief of Nurses LTC b(6), b(7)(C) 	by 
egulation, were responsible for all reports to CID and/or any other investigations. Ms 

(6), lt(7)(C), Is° recommended looking for the rosters located inside the ER and the wire. Ms 
(6), b(7)(C)•idn't remember by name the personnel that worked that day, she remembered there 
was an anesthesiologist, doctors, various nurses, medics and US Navy corpsmen. 

M., (6), b(7)(C)further stated their medics were highly trained and with experience, capable of 
making life and death decisions. In this case it was the transferring of the detained Mr MUHYI, 
especial' if he had a life threatening condition. Ms (6)' b(7)Pnever heard about the allegation that 
CPT (6), b(7)(C) en ied the transfer of Mr. MUYDI nor that she did not follow their medical protocol. 
msb(6), b(7)(C).ersonal and professional believe was, the medical personal assigned to the Wire 
had the authority to transfer, if their medical staff thought it was life threatening their duty was to 

b(6), b(7)(C 

9  

other investigative entity. Ms 
combatants or prisoners had to 
Commander CO b(6), b(7)(C) 

e 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

ORGANIZATION 

Ft Hamilton CUD Office, Ft Hamilton, NY 11252 
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

10 Mar 09 

SA 
SIG 

CID allibioraeii.merettrIDDII CID ROI 31925 
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150 - 06 -CID 789-78 1161  
ROI NUMBER AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 
0011-09-CID352 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

transfer the patient and with no need of authorization from CPT 
the medical staff constantly made d 
provide further names or details. Ms 
da in Ira. and never saw or knew some ing was d.46,  -)I;(7v1 to any of their patients. Ms 
(6), b(7)(C),Iso stated it was very hard to believe CP 	denied treatment to a patient. She 
treated all patients the same, including enemy combatants and detainees. //iLast Entryll/ 

- 	• 	- • 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

t ha •iened all the time; 
ecially when saving lives. Msb(6), b(7)(C) ouldn't 
urther stated she worked that day like every other 

(6), b(7)(C) 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C) 

ORGANIZATION 

Ft Hamilton CUD Office, Ft Hamilton, NY 11252 
DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

10 Mar 09 
	

Li 

CID FORM 94-E 

 

	DDII CID ROI 31926 1 	 I 1 %.,14-11.1-,  

eimiamismemr&riagim 
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ORGANIZATION 

3 I 5th  Military Police Detachment (CID) 
Camp Liberty, Iraq, APO AE 09342 
DATE 
	

EXHIBIT 

CID 
(Automated) Contents #nnot be released outside law enforcement or Department of the Army channels without the approval of the Commander, USACIDC 

000213 

jalliiimaaajoy:* 31927 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT ROI NUMBER 

0050-06-C1D789-78461 
CID Regulation 195-1 

PAGE I OF 1 PAGE 
ETAI LS 

About 1400, 7 Jan 10, S .b(6), b(7)(C) received the Armed Forces Medical Examiner Consultation Report from 
the Armed Forces Institute of Pathology, Washington. DC. The report reflected the Medical Examiner 
confirmed the submitted cause and manner of death in that Mr. MUHYTs cause of death was diabetes mellitus 
and the manner of death was natural. (See Report) ///LAST ENTRYN 
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DETAILS: 

On 24 Nov 09 a copy of all investigative documentation pertaining to this matter was provided to Dr. 
b(6), b(7)(C) • eputv Medical Examiner, Armed Forces Institute of Pathology (AFIP), Washington, 

p 2 _106, for a consultation to determine if the additional information would have any impact on the 
previous AF1P findings on the cause and manner of Mr. MUHYI's death. 

On 6 Jan 10. this Ileadquarters received the Consultation Report on COntributor Material from AFIP 
pertaining to this matter, in which Dr.b(6), b(7)(qcontirmed the previous AF1P findings on the cause of 
Mr. MLIIIYI's death being diabetes me itus. an the manner of death being natural (See Consultation 
Report). 

b(6), b(7)(C) 
b(6), b(7)(C), 

10, a copy of all documentation pertaining to this matter was provided to LT 
JA, HQUSAC1DC0 th  trcet. Fort Belvoir. VA 22060. for a legal opinion pertaining to 

b(6), b(7)(C) posse e Negligence by CPI 

110. LT( 
(6), b(7)(C)

provided a legal opinion pertaining to this matter, in which she opined CPT 
had not committed the offense of Ne digent Homicide as alleged in the DoDIG Hotline 

omp amt (See Legal Opine of LTC 

On 29 Jan 10, CW5 (6), b(7)(C) 	Chief, Current Operations. directed RO1 0050-06-CID789- 
78461 he re-opened and the manner of death be reflected as Natural. 
111111111111111111111111111111M81111111111111111111111111ILAST 

(6), b(7)(C) 

PHI ACE tiT'S. NAME A Sill 	1(1. 	1 HE 

b(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

ORCANIZATION 

IIQUSACIDC 
FORT RENOIR, VA 210o0 

DATF. 

2 Feb 10 
	 3} 

S 

I All% 	I IN 	 lfl• 	— 1..11 "ACLUI71311Z1D' RO1 31931 
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F.M14.111 I 

(6), b(7)(C), b(7)(F) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

liki:ANIZATCLPV 

HQUSACiDC 

FORT WRINOIR, VA 22060 

2 Feb 10 
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DETAILS: 

ipy of ail investigative documentation pertaining to this matter was provided to Dr. • 
 ' (6),I;(7)(C)•eputy Medical Examiner, Armed Fortes institute of Pathology (AFTP), Washington. 

, or consultation to detemiine if the additional information would have arty impact brt the 
previous A1;1P finding on the cause and manner of Mr. MUHYrs death_ 

On 6 Ian 10. this FleadquArtct .,:, receivi2d 
pertaining to this water, in whieh 
Mr. ML:11Y1's death helm! diabetes me 
Reporn. 

c Consuhation Report on C6ntributor Material firma AFIP 
confirmed the previous AFIP findings on the cause of 

itus, an the manner of death being natural (See Consultation 

(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 
On 7  Jan I 0, a copy of all documentation pertaining to this matter was provided to LT 

SJA, HQUSAC1DC 	oth  Street. Fort Belvoir, VA 22060. for a legal opinion pertaining to 
possible Negligence by CPI 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 

On 26 Jan 10, LTC 
(b)(6), (b)(7)(C) 

rovidcd a legal opinion pertaining to this matter, in which she opined CPT 
ad not comrnittct the ofiL 	N gligent Homicide as alleged in the DoDIG Hotline 

anti (See Legal Opine u I LTC 

b(6), b(7)(C) 

(6), b(7)(C) 

Chief; CurrentOperations, directed ROl 0050-06-C1D789- 
78461 be re-opened Lir.. zln: manncr (11 eat Z be reflected as Natural. 

AST ENTRY11/111/1111111/1111/11/1/1/111111/111111111111/111111111/11//111171 

On 29 Jan 10. ON (6), b(7)(C) 

1935 
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Exhibit 35 
 

Page(s) 000222 and 000223 referred to: 
 

Office of the Judge Advocate General 
ATTN: DAJA-ZX  

Pentagon Room 2B514 
2200 Army Pentagon 

Washington, DC 20310-2200 
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